ROAD AMERICA”

WeatherTech
Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Race 2 Grid REVISED
OFFICIAL
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RACING TIRE

SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Gp 1=1,, ., T4
Race 2- T2, T3, T4 Grid

Pos No. Name Class
1 1 Alan Kossof T2 2:26.332
2 144  Tim Kezman T2 2:26.866
3 20 ] Patrick Womack T2 2:28.531
4 63 Bill Collins T2 2:29.184
5 16  Thomas Herb T2 2:29.919
6 149 Gregory Schermer T2 2:30.390
7 114 John Snyder T2 2:30.412
8 18 Aaron Kaplan T2 2:30.891
9 105 David Safris T2 2:31.034
10 3 Matthew O'Toole T2 2:31.898
11 49 Ryan Szyjakowski T2 2:32.225
12 118  Dan Huberty T2 2:33.106
13 30  Tom O'Toole T2 2:34.178
14 94  Jon Browne T2 2:34.465
15 33  William Moore T2 2:34.843
16 15  Natha Waldbaum T2 2:43.017
17 180  Mark Boden T2 12:27.426
18 46  Joe Boden T2 12:33.655
DNS 5  Max Fedler T2
20  split  split split split
21 50  Breton Williams T3 2:33.274
22 05  Derek Kulach T3 2:33.303
23 99  Jason Ott T3 2:33.931
24 13 Patrick Price T3 2:34.451
25 133 Robert Noaker T3 2:34.899
26 12 James Berlin T3 2:35.097
27 35  Chris Orr T3 2:35.529
28 70  Daniel Williams T3 2:35.685
29 26 James Leithauser T3 2:35.747
30 27  Chris Davis T3 2:36.057
31 199  Justin Piscitell T3 2:36.165
32 132 Earl Zimmermann T3 2:36.266
33 02 Stephen Jeu T3 2:36.818
34 7  Tray Ayres T3 2:37.353
35 57 Stephen Cugliari T3 2:38.305
36 119 Angelica Sprehe T3 2:39.004
37 163  Shea Holbrook T3 2:39.107
38 42 Michael Borden T4 2:39.242
39 29 Richard Mooney T4 2:39.422
40 186  Nick Leverone T4 2:39.480
41 36  James Ebben T4 2:40.420
42 8 Kevin Fryer T4 2:40.449
43 71 Richard Dickey T4 2:40.691
44 73 John LoGiudice T3 2:42.389
45 88  Eric Palmer T3 2:42.942
46 77  Michael San Inocencio T3 2:43.657
47 32 Ralph Porter T4 2:45.093
48 25  Paul Stanton T3 2:45.284
49 14 Rob Hines T3 2:45.494
50 129  John McLendon T4 2:47.260
51 03  Kevin Bus T3 2:47.610
52 148  John Iwata T3 2:49.748
53 98 David Byassee T3 2:50.668
54 80  Michael Dalton T4 2:51.104
55 47 Greg Guthrie T4 2:51.476
56 96  Matthew Miller T4 2:53.000
57 2 Tom Daly T4 2:54.416
58 102 Patrick Daly T4 2:56.046
DNS 107  Jasper Drengler T3

-all BestTm Hometown

Prospect Heights IL
Franksville WI
Burr Ridge IL
Saint Paul MN
Barrington IL
Davenport IA
Wilmette IL
Evanston IL
Norwalk IA
Wilmette IL

Kiel WI

Lakeville MN
Wilmette IL
DALLAS TX
Chagrin Falls OH
Omaha NE
Buffalo Grove IL
Winnetka IL
Denver CO

Clinton IA
Albuguerque NM
Littleton CO
Minneapolis MN
Duncannon PA
Savage MN

Eden Prairie MN
Scottsbluff NE
Colorado Springs CO
Maple Plain MN
Wingdale NY
Sammamish WA
Houston TX
Gainesville GA

New York NY
Carrollton TX
Bryceville FL
Greenfield WI
Dane WI

Mendon MA
Appleton WI
Bloomington IL
Columbus IN
Milwaukee WI
Colgate WI
Monterey TN
Kokomo IN
Colorado Springs CO
Arlington VA
Raleigh NC
Columbia Station OH
Oshkosh WI
Denver CO

Skokie IL

Kenosha WI

Canal Fulton OH
MINNENTONKA MN
Edina MN
Shawano WI

Member_I| Region _Make-Model

363325
468072
362485
483548
403182
426081
416397
405530
497061
468818
523284
415664
468817
615853
240488_1
296015
266025_1
266025_3
499424

386027
102012_4
261434
496684
610263
479504
414635
483095
74
546305
402440
547875
514400
256983
522692
526648
374476
468473
329854
200602
276005
415019
77807
423869
501660
630603
98876
620373
219365
508228
527945
386296
510901
260571
512416
240557
243691
419772
382138

CHI
Milw
CHI
LOL
CHI
GtRv
CHI
CHI
Arct
CHI
Milw
LOL
CHI
Tex
NEO
NEB
CHI
CHI
Colo

GtRv
Colo
Colo
LOL
SuUs
LOL
LOL
NEB
Colo
LOL
NYR
Nwst
Hous
Atl
NYR
Tex
CFR
Milw
Milw
NER
Milw
WDC
Tex
Milw
Milw
TEN
IND
Colo
WDC
NCR
NOV
Milw
Colo
CHI
Milw
NEO
LOL
LOL
Milw

Road America 4.048 miles

Porsche 996 2:26.332
Porsche 997.2

BMW Z4 M Coupe 2:28.531
Chevrolet Corvette 2:29.184
Porsche C2 2:29.919
Porsche 997.2 2:30.948
Porsche 997.2 2:30.844
BMW M3 2:30.891
Porsche Cayman 2:32.098
BMW M235iR 2:33.459
BMW M3 2:32.225
BMW M235iR 2:33.769
Porsche Cayman 2:35.638
Porsche Cayman S 2:36.453
Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 2:34.877
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 2:44.988
BMW E92 M3 12:27.426
Porsche 997 12:37.168
BMW M235iR

Nissan 370Z 2:38.696
Nissan 350Z 2:36.515
BMW 74 M 2:35.354
Nissan 350z 2:36.256
Mazda MX5 2:36.506
Nissan 350Z 2:35.772
BMW 330CI 2:36.664
Mazda Mx-5 2:36.500
BMW Z4 M Coupe 2:36.867
BMW 330 2:38.448
Mazda MX5 - GLOBAL 2:37.122
BMW 330 Ci 2:37.192
Honda Civic Si

Mazda MX-5 2:37.353
Mazda Global MX-5 Cup 2:42.337
Subaru BRZ 2:39.004
Mazda MX-5 Global 2:41.337
Mazda MX-5 2:39.851
Mazda MX5 2:40.154
Subaru BRZ 2:40.540
Mazda MX5 2:41.193
Mazda MX-5 2:41.837
Mazda RX-8 2:43.862
Ford Mustang 2:44.320
Mazda Global MX-5 2:48.732
Mazda Miata 2:49.535
BMW z4 2:46.598
Mazda MX5 2:51.390
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata MX-5 2:51.160
Honda S2000 2:48.663
Mazda MX-5 2:52.119
Porsche Boxster 2:52.806
Pontiac Solstice 3:00.612
Mazda RX8

Ford Mustang 2:57.772
Volkswagen Rabbit 2:57.358
Volkswagen Golf 2:57.842

Honda Civic SI

2:27.536
2:28.376
2:29.724
2:30.348
2:30.357
2:35.745
2:30.412
2:54.677
2:31.034
2:32.040
2:32.288
2:33.760
2:34.495
2:34.465
2:34.843
2:43.017
12:28.002

2:33.274
2:33.303
2:34.180
2:34.451
2:34.899
2:35.205
2:35.792
2:35.685
2:35.747
2:36.228
2:36.165
2:36.398
2:36.818
2:38.434
2:38.305
2:40.857
2:39.107
2:39.242
2:39.422
2:39.480
2:40.420
2:40.804
2:41.175
2:42.389
2:42.942
2:43.657
2:45.093
2:46.192
2:46.705
2:47.260
2:47.610
2:49.836
2:50.668
2:51.104
2:51.476
2:53.000
2:54.416
2:56.046

2:29.747
2:26.866
2:29.517
2:30.147
2:30.398
2:30.390
2:33.047
2:31.438
2:34.329
2:31.898
2:33.146
2:33.106
2:34.178
2:35.787
2:35.828
2:46.296
.2:29.515
.2:33.655

2:33.736
2:33.906
2:33.931
2:35.833
2:39.713
2:35.097
2:35.529
2:38.760
2:36.151
2:36.057

2:36.266
3:05.969
2:38.080
2:43.392
2:40.369
2:46.258
2:39.832
2:40.698
3:29.127
2:40.735
2:40.449
2:40.691
2:44.969
2:45.166
2:46.031
2:45.709
2:45.284
2:45.494
2:53.492
2:52.620
2:49.748
2:54.607
2:57.975
2:53.171
2:58.449
2:55.990

Q2 Best Tm_R1 Best Tm )1 Best Tm Sponsor

Gurtz Electric/Fall-Line

FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS
Laurel BMW Hoosier
Interstate Truck Driving Schoc
Fall-Line Motorsports

Fall-Line Motorsports Rytec Hi
Kaplan Racing Systems

W2W Racing

Fall-Line Motorsports

2X Computers

Orr Autosport

Fall-Line Motorsports

Msports Swift Backstreet Mom
Hutter Performance/Hoosier/R
Fall-Line Motorsports
Fall-Line Motorsports
Plenco BMW of Denver Downt

First Wealth Financial Group

Fiesta Auto Group Nissan Mot
Apex Motorsport/Hoosier/Bimr
NextRev Motorsports Patience

Nextrev Motorsports Patience
Orr Autosport

Copeland motorsports
Hoosier Tire / Alpine Motorspc
Orr Autosport; North Loop Mo
Mavrick

AR Motorsports

Thunderbyrd Energy Svcs X-Fz
Ayres Motorsports

ARS Wheel Repair

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports
Milio's SandwichesApex Brand
Flatout Motorsports Inc.
LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier;
Automotive Enterprises/ Mazd
Dickey Racing Barking Rocks \
ABCD - After Breast Cancer Di
Photon Motorsports

Hoosier Tire - Carbotech

Nissan/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes,
Panic Motorsports/El Bobo Rac

Advanced Autosports

Norfolk Medical

Wisconsin Specialty Surgery C
Kryderacing

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADES

Chimney Mechanix Route 29 R

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson
Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/13/2020 4:11:31 PM

Car 46 & 180 loss of times, car swap
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ROAD AMERICA”

WeatherTech Race 2 Grid
Chicago Region Official
SCCA June Sprints Posted 2:30 PM
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RACING TIRE

SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Gp 1A=STL, STU, GTX

Race 2A-

STL, STU Grid

Pos No. Name Class
1 70 Anthony Geraci STU
2 190 David Fiorelli STU
3 44 Denny Stripling STU
4 9 Danny Steyn STL
5 36  Joe Moser STL
6 19 Justin Elder STL
7 39 Mike Taylor STL
8 57 Tyler Gonzalez GTX
9 61 Luke Lange GTX

10 111 Nick Tarossi STL

11 40 David Palfenier STL

12 37  Amy Mills STL

13 33 Matthew Forbush GTX

14 76 Spencer Clark STL

15 186 Nick Leverone STL

16 21 John Elder STL

17 193 Paul Stephan STU

18 00 Sean Duncan STL

19 7 Christopher Childs STL

20 74 Tony Lechner STU

21 17 Whitfield Gregg STU

22 95  William Swoboda STL

23 192 Tyson Schwiesow STL

24 24 John Kendall STL

25 147 Alejandro DellaTorre STL

26 90 Mark Donato STL

27 34  Joe Stadelmann STL

28 06  Stan Milam STL

29 11 William Keeling STL

30 128 Raymond Kobs STL

31 143 Dan Sheehy STL

32 107 Alejandro Della Torre STL

33 78  Warren Sackman STL

34 81  Brad Childs STL

35 91  Robert Brill STL

36 51 Raymond Philibert STU

DNS 75  Voytek Burdzy STL

2:28.134
2:28.214
2:31.751
2:32.810
2:33.471
2:34.449
2:35.166
2:35.469
2:35.712
2:36.303
2:36.413
2:38.002
2:38.330
2:38.816
2:38.820
2:38.878
2:40.715
2:42.904
2:44.550
2:45.003
2:45.627
2:46.571
2:46.800
2:47.117
2:47.847
2:48.820
2:50.105
2:50.304
2:50.393
2:50.831
2:50.894
2:51.699
2:51.999
2:53.210
2:54.556

-all BestTm Hometown

Glen Head NY
Coppell TX
McKinney TX
Fort Lauderdale FL
Wilmette IL
Lakeville MN
Cumming GA
St. Cloud FL
Dallas TX
Tallahassee FL
Hinkley IL
Bellevue WA
Memphis TN
Glendale WI
Mendon MA
Bloomington MN
South Milwaukee WI
Kalamazoo MI
Purcellville VA
Fond du Lac WI
Bellevue WA
Elkhart Lake WI
Green Bay WI
Three Lakes WI
Oak Park MI
Weston MA
Milton MA
Janesville WI
Houston TX
Lexington MA
Spring TX

Oak Park MI
Phoenix AZ
Pittsburgh PA
Davisburg MI
Pompano Beach FL
Shiller Park IL

Road America 4.048 miles

Member_I| Region _Make-Model

443372
511660
219463
376487
274665
259510

242050_

524118
632710
472879
361704
360169
553835

112413_

200602
266027
430218

312533_:

291298
511837
360035
610651
449731
524566
468874
526919
181245
553049
287317
508041
544803
468874
405604
515067
614899
385513
407876

1

w

NYR
Tex
Tex
FLA
DET
LOL
Atl
CFR
Tex
Dix
CHI
NYR
MIDS
Milw
NER
LOL
Milw
DET
DET
Milw
NYR
Milw
Milw
Milw
DET
NER
NER
BVR
Hous
NER
Hous
DET
NYR
STC
DET

BVR

2A Best Tm 1aBest Tm 3. Best Tm Sponsor

Lotus Exige
Subaru BRZ
Honda Civic SI
Mazda MX5
Honda CRX SI
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic
Hyundai Veloster N
Hyundai Veloster
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Hyundai Veloster
Acura Integra GSR
Subaru BRZ
Mazda Miata

Volkswagen Corrado SLC

Honda Civic VX
Mazda Miata
Mini Cooper S
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

2:28.134
2:28.214
2:31.751
2:32.810
2:33.980
2:35.753
2:35.166
2:36.213
2:35.821
3:15.557
2:36.413
2:38.002
2:38.622
2:39.244
2:38.820
2:38.878
2:46.970
2:43.712
2:45.595
2:48.712
2:46.088
2:50.120

2:48.893

2:48.820
2:51.484

2:52.839
2:54.581
2:53.604

2:53.162
2:53.741
2:55.377

2:29.550
2:28.243
2:33.373
2:34.228
2:33.471

2:36.044
2:35.712
2:36.303
2:37.385
2:41.828
2:38.330
2:39.059
2:39.653
2:39.797
2:46.267
2:42.904
2:44.550
2:45.003
2:45.627
2:46.571
2:47.647
2:47.919

2:50.235
2:50.105
2:50.304
2:50.702
2:50.831
2:50.894
2:51.699
2:51.999
2:53.210
2:54.556

2:30.821
2:30.388
2:32.928
2:32.813
2:34.065
2:34.449
2:38.333
2:35.469
2:36.367
2:37.186
2:38.664
2:38.120
2:39.202
2:38.816

2:40.715
2:44.001
2:47.170
2:47.554
2:47.528
2:48.596
2:46.800
2:47.117
2:47.847
2:50.610
2:51.364
2:56.429
2:50.393
2:52.449

2:54.422
2:55.863
2:55.720

Alex Krugman

XFactor Racing

OCEAN MACHINERY | NELSON
Hoosier King Motorsports

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones Ge
JustTrackIt / MS3 Pro AMP EF]
Superior Coating Systems

CB Motorsports Brian Herta At
OPM Motorsports

krs

Flatout-Motorsports

zignyl

Raglin Racing/ JDM Group/Ho

TRB Autosport

Micro's Workshop

HPD Hoosier G-loc Brakes
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoo
Lechner racing design

Flatout Motorsports

TCB Motorsports

Tower Clock Eye Center Advar
Advanced Autosport ReinCarN
AG Racing

Flatout Motorsports

PhillipsRacePrep/RaceEnginee
Flatout Motorsports
PhillipsRacePrep

AG Racing

Jim Locke Automotive
Pittsburgh Aviation Animal Re:
Solomon Hodges ElectroAir Hc
MR drywall services

Advanced Autosports

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/13/2020 2:31:44 PM
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ROAD AMERICA”

WeatherTech
Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Race 2 Grid
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RACING TIRE

SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Gp 3=EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec
R2 Grid
Pos No. Name Class
1 34  Jesse Prather EP
2 89  Jon Brakke EP
3 38 Tim Schreyer EP
4 1 Eric Prill FP
5 55 Ethan Shippert FP
6 20 Lance Loughman EP
7 8 Don Tucker EP
8 51 Ken Kannard FP
9 47 David Bednarz FP
10 83 Sam Halkias EP
11 05 Craig Chima FP
12 80 Rob Hummel EP
13 199  Justin Piscitell EP
14 9 Charlie Campbell FP
15 70 Daniel Williams EP
16 52 Mason Workman FP
17 78 Christopher Bovis GTL
18 54 Chuck Mathis FP
19 57 Stephen Cugliari EP
20 07 Tim Anastopoulos EP
21 21 Filippo Reina EP
22 28 David Strittmatter FP
23 18 Steve Sargis HP
24 22 Larry Funk FP
25 48 Michael Sturm FP
26 17 Steve Smyczek EP
27 81 Ron Olsen EP
28 35 Michael Hart FP
29 96 Tony Machi FP
30 120 Christopher Schaafsma HP
31 6 Rich Olsen EP
32 72 Michael Froh FP
33 171 David Brown FP
34 88  Taz Harvey GTL
35 08  Aaron Johnson EP
36 7 William Trainer HP
37 74  Mike Gnadt FP
38 25 Paul Stanton EP
39 10 Mike Origer HP
40 137 William Nick Engels HP
41 76 James Melady FP
42 5  Jamie Blust GTL
43 95  James Simaras FP
44 64 Daniel Meller HP
DNS 73 Kevin Ruck FP
DNS 29  Robert Keller FP
47  split  split split split
48 84  Fritz Wilke B-Spe
49 99  Rob Piekarczyk B-Spe
50 122 Riley Salyer B-Spe
51 19 Joseph Gersch B-Spe
52 14 Robert Iversen B-Spe
53 134 Chris Taylor B-Spe
54 0  John Phillips B-Spe
55 33 Robert Bax B-Spe
56 181  Rick Harris B-Spe¢
57 91  Kent Carter B-Spe
58 174 James Rogerson B-Spe¢

-all BestTm

2:27.569
2:29.050
2:30.119
2:33.164
2:34.065
2:35.003
2:35.550
2:35.598
2:35.724
2:35.899
2:35.948
2:36.312
2:36.335
2:36.672
2:36.754
2:36.931
2:37.251
2:37.583
2:37.638
2:37.873
2:38.917
2:40.104
2:40.180
2:40.677
2:40.865
2:41.084
2:41.417
2:41.799
2:41.939
2:42.691
2:43.010
2:43.338
2:43.604
2:43.935
2:44.545
2:44.850
2:45.442
2:46.315
2:46.856
2:46.964
2:56.361
2:58.395
3:29.637

2:54.184
2:54.501
2:55.130
2:55.390
2:55.582
2:55.654
2:55.887
2:56.163
2:56.455
2:58.962
2:59.311

Hometown
Topeka KS 275882_1 KAN
Fargo ND 71950 LOL
Dubuque IA 528866 GtRv
Topeka KS 207384 KAN
Petaluma CA 231135 CSCC
Bath MI 247389 WMR
Memphis TN 121541_1 MIDS
Sebring Fl 290013_1 Atl
Ann Arbor MI 342032 DET
Westerville OH 41262_1 OVR
Akron OH 148314 NEO
McHenry IL 431000 CHI
Wingdale NY 402440 NER
Corry PA 285427 MHR
Scottsbluff NE 483095 NEB
Canal Winchester OH 223903 OVR
Lawrence KS 125638 CHI
St Jacob IL 180832 SILR
New York NY 522692 NYR
Kenosha WI 271774_1 CHI
Brookfield WI 251908 Milw
Akron OH 142188 NEO
Frankfort IL 66290 BVR
Oberlin OH 52726 NEO
Grafton WI 50317 Milw
New Berlin WI 373965 Milw
Barrington IL 262137 CHI
Mundelein IL 446990 CHI
Hales Corners WI 21217 Milw
Wheaton IL 310090 CHI
Barrington IL 385858 CHI
Elkhart Lake WI 31131 Milw
Plymouth WI 494024 CHI
Danville CA 494856 SFR
Oakfield NY 310579 IND
Lake in the Hills IL 173650_1 CHI
Kiel WI 169912_1  Milw
Colorado Springs CO 620373 Colo
Palatine IL 433480 CHI
Dallas TX 279018 Tex
Jefferson TX 546272 Tex
Johnstown OH 278562 CDR
Lisbon WI 191391 Milw
Milwaukee WI 288414 Milw
Marysville OH 273275 OVR
Algonquin IL 141075_1 CHI
Chelsea MI 211911 DET
Brunswick OH 268801 NEO
Longview TX 520499 Hous
Conroe TX 185486 Hous
Gulf Breeze fl 363433 GuCo
Elroy TX 321393 LnSt
Sealy TX 102149_1 Hous
Cincinnati OH 207365 CIN
Topeka KS 327634 KAN
HOUSTON TX 277344 Hous
Angleton TX 245971 Hous

Road America 4.048 miles

Member_I| Region _Make-Model

Q2 Best Tm_R1 Best Tm )1 Best Tm Sponsor

BMW Z3

Mazda Miata

BMW 325is

Mazda Miata

Lotus Super 7
Datsun 240z

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata
Triumph TR6

Lotus Super 7
Mazda RX-7

Mazda MX5 - GLOBAL
Mazda Miata

Mazda Mx-5

Mazda Miata

Honda CRX SI
Volkswagen Rabbit
Mazda Global MX-5 Cup
BMW 325is

Alfa Romeo GTV-6
Lancia Scorpion
Triumph Spitfire
Honda CRX si

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-8

Mazda RX-7

Turner 1500

Honda CRX-SI
Volkswagen Golf GTI
Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

MG Midget

Mazda MX5

Honda S2000
Volkswagen Scirocco
MG Midget

Mazda Miata
Volkswagen Scirocco
Toyota MR2

MG MGB

Austin Healey Bug Eye S|
Mazda Miata

Datsun 210

Acura Integra

Volvo P1800

Ford Fiesta
Honda Fit
Honda Fit
Toyota Yaris
Honda Fit
Ford Fiesta
Honda Fit
Mini Cooper
Mazda 2
Honda Fit
Mazda Mazda2

2:27.569
2:29.683
2:30.119
2:33.164

2:35.003
2:36.546
2:36.361
2:36.517
2:35.899
2:37.062
2:36.686
2:36.335
2:36.672
2:36.754
2:36.931

2:39.209
2:39.036
2:38.333
2:43.094
2:40.104
2:40.180
2:43.566
2:43.795
2:41.084
2:41.417
2:52.501
2:50.141
2:42.691
2:48.988
2:45.366
2:43.828
3:24.232

2:44.850
2:50.553
2:48.520
2:51.133

2:56.361
4:19.835

2:55.994
2:54.501
2:55.130
2:55.390
2:56.697
2:55.940
2:55.887
2:58.518
2:56.692
3:00.421
3:01.370

2:27.962
2:29.050
2:31.136
2:35.820
2:34.065
2:35.692
2:35.550
2:35.598
2:35.724
2:36.017
2:35.948
2:36.312
2:36.362
2:37.555
2:38.149
2:38.617
2:37.251
2:37.583
2:37.638
2:37.873
2:38.917
2:41.192
2:40.688
2:40.677
2:40.929
2:41.438
2:42.625
2:41.799
2:41.939
2:43.538
2:43.010
2:43.338
2:43.796
2:43.935

2:45.099
2:45.442
2:46.315
2:46.856

2:58.395

2:54.184
2:55.605
2:55.243
2:56.105
2:55.582
2:55.654
2:56.035
2:56.163
2:56.455
2:58.962
2:59.311

2:29.259
2:51.567
2:35.380
2:39.117
2:35.946
2:37.943
2:38.657
2:37.773
2:39.778
2:41.826
2:39.127

2:38.481
2:38.109
2:39.281
2:38.788
2:43.178
2:41.559

2:42.864
2:42.169
2:45.270
2:40.865
2:43.239
2:44.258
2:46.315
2:48.222
2:43.069
2:54.347
2:46.392
2:43.604
2:45.621
2:44.545
2:51.009
2:48.504
2:52.946
2:58.959
2:46.964
2:58.042

3:29.637

2:57.859
2:57.103
2:55.522
2:56.575
3:00.324
2:57.824
2:56.519
2:58.928
2:58.411
3:03.538
3:00.061

Jesse Prather Motorsports / Ht
Margaret Peterson Bars

CMNHospitals.org/Hoosier/JPM
Shippert Racing Services Jim |
5:01 Motorsports

LabWare Inc.

Northwest Cable Construction,
Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins US
Catawba island Marina/Halkias
Midwest Motorsports

Hummel Construction

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jes:
Copeland motorsports
Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazd:
Hart Marx Advisors Schroth Se
AMT Racing Engines Hoosier

anastosmotors

Reina International Auto
Hoosier Tire

Carbotech

Moto-Tec / HPD

Sturminator Design/Hoosier
Corrosion Control Resources C
Barrington Performance
Deerfield Engineering

Honda City COINIGY

Hoosier Tire Midwest / AMT R
Olsen Engineering
MazdaHoosierCarbotech

Dublin Mazda
HPD Hoosier Slowmotion Motc

Endyn Racing Engines

Hoosier

Maszk Motorsports

Core Consulting

Hoosier/AEM Electronics
Swedish Car Specialists - Scha

Mobil 1 Frozen Rotors Capaldi
HPD Kryderacing Ohio Technic
MSR Houston

G-Loc Brakes Chris Taylor Raci
MSRH

Hoosier CarboTech

Jesse Prather Motorsports Maz
Phillips Race Prep Hoosier KTu
MSR Houston

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson
Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/14/2020 8:22:11 AM
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ROAD AMERICA”

WeatherTech Race 2 Grid
Chicago Region Official
SCCA June Sprints Posted 4:50 PM
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RACING TIRE

SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Gp 4=SRF3
R2 Grid

Pos No. Name Class
1 07  Scott Rettich SRF3
2 123 Charles Russell Turner SRF3
3 56 Richard Stephens SRF3
4 2 TJ Acker SRF3
5 61 Brian Schofield SRF3
6 88 Dave Ogburn IIT SRF3
7 4 Denny Stripling SRF3
8 19  Bobby Sak SRF3
9 17 John Black SRF3
10 127 Mark Snyder SRF3
11 23 John Tipton SRF3
12 21  Steve Fogg SRF3
13 8  Jean-Luc Liverato SRF3
14 198  James Libecco SRF3
15 45  Thomas W Burt SRF3
16 7  Justin Claucherty SRF3
17 111 Bruce Myers SRF3
18 10  Robert Mumm SRF3
19 28  Colin Clark SRF3
20 157  Dan McBreen SRF3
21 00  Scott Monroe SRF3
22 117 Jim Gray SRF3
23 64 Matt Gray SRF3
24 03 Robert Reed SRF3
25 91  Justin Elder SRF3
26 13 Steven Rehkemper SRF3
27 38 David Dickerson SRF3
28 40 Brad Gorrondona SRF3
29 96  Nils Musaeus SRF3
30 70 Brian Grigsby SRF3
31 41 Matthew Horst SRF3
32 48 Chris Jennerjahn SRF3
33 27 Adam Jennerjahn SRF3
34 6 Gianclaudio Angelini SRF3
35 11 Johnny R Meriggi SRF3
36 177  Andre Perra SRF3
37 79 Steven Greenhill SRF3
38 06 Dave Tatge SRF3
39 78  Reid Johnson SRF3
40 67 Peter Jankovskis SRF3
41 30  David Schaal SRF3
42 47  David Pintaric SRF3
43 77  Sven Mueller SRF3
44 44 Kyle Yuchinski SRF3
45 0  John Stermer SRF3
46 75  Connor Sanda SRF3
47 71 Charles Pigeon SRF3
48 59  Wade White SRF3
49 02 Benjamin Brinn SRF3
50 188  Tora Bonnier SRF3
51 12 Russell King SRF3
52 98 Craig Wheatley SRF3
53 62  Thomas Kirchman SRF3
54 49  Scott Barr SRF3
55 147 Alejandro DellaTorre SRF3
56 9 Tyler Fox SRF3
57 04 Greg Miller SRF3
58 29  Dave Yahn SRF3
59 60  Timothy Gray SRF3

-all BestTm Hometown

2:30.242
2:30.686
2:30.832
2:30.832
2:30.855
2:30.863
2:30.907
2:30.910
2:30.938
2:31.093
2:31.229
2:31.237
2:31.805
2:31.915
2:31.951
2:32.107
2:32.117
2:32.144
2:32.158
2:32.160
2:32.206
2:32.211
2:32.387
2:32.593
2:32.623
2:32.674
2:32.801
2:32.831
2:33.101
2:33.431
2:33.444
2:33.547
2:33.652
2:33.703
2:33.791
2:33.801
2:33.829
2:33.833
2:33.988
2:34.134
2:34.227
2:34.288
2:34.683
2:34.858
2:34.887
2:34.990
2:35.101
2:35.288
2:35.588
2:36.031
2:36.152
2:36.246
2:36.554
2:36.571
2:36.603
2:38.119
2:38.600
2:39.052
2:39.604

Columbus OH
Montpelier VA
Bixby OK
Saugus CA
Lakeland FL
San Angelo TX
McKinney TX
West Bloomfield MI
Olympic Valley CA
Southlake TX
Lexington KY
West Linn OR
Woodstock GA
Solon OH
Woodway WA
Jackson MI
portsmouth NH
Elkhart Lake WI
Spring TX
Atlanta GA
League City TX
Minneapolis MN
Chaska MN
Uxbridge MA
Lakeville MN
Chicago IL

Wall NJ

Fort Worth TX
Conroe TX
Austin TX
Alpharetta GA
Hartford City IN
Valencia CA
Brooklyn NY
Spring TX
Portland OR
Mundelein IL
Glenview IL
Hamel MN

Lisle IL

Saint Paul MN
Canfield OH
Maplewood MN
Marion TX
Barrington IL
Western Springs IL
Abilene TX

Vail CO
Lafayette IN
New Albany OH
North Oaks MN
White Bear Lk MN
Framingham MA
Appleton WI
Oak Park MI
Kansas City MO
Lancaster OH
Erin WI
Minneapolis Mn

Road America 4.048 miles

Member_I| Region _Make-Model

355725
506430
349691
210471
232284
414470
219463
232202
202424
453451
364068
364660
269175
292895
190965
320162
282588
135000
483820
199272

289372_1

311752
381528
311013
259510
222447
417715
363127
258185

325398_1

511090

264694_1
264694_3

533920

220042_1

461936
395672
444834
242765
337818
346504
329254
495661
527053

246546_1

215450

4

451228
55148

336019_1

356

497691
497626
236545
515144
468874
313806
541010

135501_1

253560

OVR
WDC
LnSt
Cscc
CFR
WTex
Tex
DET
SFR
Tex
Ore
Ore
Atl
NEO
Nwst
DET
NER
Milw
Hous
Atl
Hous
LOL
LOL
MHR
LOL
CHI
SIR
Tex
Hous
LnSt
Atl
IND
IND
NYR
Hous
Ore
CHI
CHI
LOL
CHI
LOL
MVR
LOL
Almo
CHI
CHI
LnSt
TVR
IND
NER
LOL
LOL
NER
Milw
DET
KCR
OVR
Milw
LOL

SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2:31.635
2:32.031
2:31.277
2:33.681
2:30.916
2:30.863
2:31.183
2:31.705
2:31.532
2:32.067
12:32.654

2:34.487
2:32.231
2:32.032
2:32.107
2:32.117
2:32.693
2:32.158
2:32.160
2:32.206
2:32.211
2:32.387
2:32.593
2:32.778
2:32.674
2:33.632
2:32.831
2:34.416
2:36.559
2:36.070
2:35.444
2:33.968
2:34.603
2:34.740
2:34.726
2:33.829
2:34.263
2:33.988
2:34.725
2:34.227
2:34.288
2:36.326
2:34.858
2:37.115
2:36.571
2:35.101
2:35.971
2:35.588
2:36.462
2:37.707
2:37.108
2:36.575
2:36.571
2:36.749
2:38.929
2:39.633
2:41.088
2:39.604

2:30.242
2:30.980
2:30.832
2:30.832
2:31.431
2:31.027
2:31.156
2:30.910
2:30.938
2:31.093
2:31.229

2:32.359
2:31.915
2:32.779
2:32.652
2:34.303
2:33.217
2:32.442
2:33.437
2:33.712
2:32.790
2:33.529
2:33.569
2:33.678
2:32.924
2:32.801
2:33.783
2:33.101
2:33.630
2:33.771
2:33.765
2:33.652
2:33.703
2:35.189
2:35.139
2:35.252
2:33.833
2:35.323
2:34.134
2:36.506
2:35.320
2:34.683
2:35.389
2:35.482
2:34.990
2:35.761
2:35.288
2:35.888
2:36.031
2:36.152
2:36.523
2:36.554
2:36.689
2:36.603
2:38.181
2:40.057
2:39.978
2:39.785

2:32.048
2:30.686
2:31.640
3:05.757
2:30.855
2:31.705
2:30.907
2:30.943
2:31.283
2:32.233
2:31.281
2:31.237
2:31.805
2:32.644
2:31.951
2:32.276
2:33.120
2:32.144
2:32.715
2:32.460
2:32.913
2:32.211
2:33.416
2:33.107
2:32.623
2:33.424
2:33.592
2:33.236
2:33.726
2:33.431
2:33.444
2:33.547
2:35.056
2:35.606
2:33.791
2:33.801
2:34.934
2:33.965
2:34.109
2:36.415
2:36.718
2:36.345
2:35.081
2:35.337
2:34.887
2:35.192
2:35.898
2:35.714
2:38.054
2:37.072
2:36.295
2:36.246
2:39.229
2:37.917
2:38.748
2:38.119
2:38.600
2:39.052
2:39.761

Q2 Best Tm_R1 Best Tm )1 Best Tm Sponsor

Alliance Autosport Red Line Oi
Southeast Spec Racer/PCS
Dalrymple Racing Services
MBI Racing Cindescency

PM Racing

FASTtech Ltd/Dalrymple Racin
Southeast Spec Racer/Lightsp
Elite Autosport

Flat Out Racing

Snyder Brothers Racing

MBI Racing

MBI Racing/Lisa Alex Emily Ra
ExpandedTechnologies Inc./Pl

Flat Out Racing

Seacoast Physiatry

"Lucky Tiger ""Look Good...Ge
Speed of Light Racing

PM Racing/Splunk

Access Companies

Reid Johnson Racin'

Ryan Companies US Inc / PM|
IceRace.com

TRB Autosport

Top secret toys

Performance Orthopaedics & ¢
Gorrondona & Asscociates Inc
Mindy Musaeus Exxonmobil
Spec Racer Sports

JAM2 Racing / Comprent
Jennerjahn Machine Inc.
Jennerjahn Machine
Readytoair.tv

jrm management

Senva Sensors

Elite Autosport

Warehouse Direct Workplace ¢

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Inve
Lindell Motorsports / Speedy F
Kryderacing

PM Racing

Tro Manufacturing

tige boats

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Mc
Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Ct
Alliance Autosport

SRG Autosport

SRG Autosport

Dozing Griffin Pub
Alliance Autosport; AGR

Subway
Green Flag Racing
Ryan Companies USInc.

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson
Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/13/2020 4:54:42 PM
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WeatherTech Race 2 Grid o - . ﬂe P i ) \
Chicago Region Official T i SuﬁgfrgUR S CAl |
® SCCA ] S i t . ) U A6 MFETRE " ) Est. 1945 [
ROAD AMERICA une Sprints Posted 4:50 PM TRD..CEP _ 4 —

SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Gp 4=SRF3 Road America 4.048 miles

R2 Grid
Pos No. Name Class -all BestTm Hometown Member_I| Region _Make-Model Q2 Best Tm_R1 Best Tm )1 Best Tm Sponsor
60 159  Scott Reimer SRF3  2:39.686  Beaverton MI 530760 DET SCCA Enterprises SRF3 2:39.686 2:41.605  2:40.094
61 66  David Jackson SRF3  2:40.279  Kenosha WI 620322 Milw SCCA Enterprises SRF3 2:40.279 2:40.955  2:41.104  Spec Racer Sports
62 33 David Glodowski SRF3  2:40.356  Minneapolis MN 456468 LOL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 2:40.356 2:41.295  2:40.680  SRG Autosport
63 57  Craig Froeter SRF3  2:44.436  Sterling IL 218094_1 BVR SCCA Enterprises SRF3 2:47.131 2:44.436  3:02.971  Eastlake Ventures
64 08  Andrea King SRF3  2:45.371  North Oaks MN 497690 LOL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 2:45.557 2:45.371  2:46.438  SRG Autosport
65 72 David De Bolt SRF3 2:47.886  Cumberland IN 3899_1 IND SCCA Enterprises SRF3 2:48.804 2:47.886  2:48.453  PaDor Farms

)
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits

Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter e
SOM - Gloria Larson e AT
Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268 Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Printed: 6/13/2020 4:54:42 PM
Page 2/2
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WeatherTech Race 2 Grid
Chicago Region Official
SCCA June Sprints Posted 7:00 PM
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RACING TIRE

SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Class

Gp 5=SM
R2 Grid

Pos No. Name

1 32 Preston Pardus

2 2 Jim Drago

3 27  Tom Brown

4 07  Tyler Brown

5 42 Kyle Greenhill

6 49  Peter Ensor

7 39 Danny Steyn

8 28  Chris Haldeman

9 00  Marc Cefalo
10 92 Jason Knuteson
11 56  Todd Buras
12 76 Jeff Luckritz
13 22 Michael Ross
14 18  Daniel Bender
15 75  Voytek Burdzy
16 14 Rob Hines
17 61  Jonathan Davis
18 66  Charles Mactutus
19 85  Justin Casey
20 142 Brandon Collins
21 145  Steven Powers
22 26 Michael Gagliardo
23 122 Ryan Weyer
24 68  Junior Brock
25 19 T Craig Berry
26 141 Nico Bratz
27 55  Senter Smith
28 58  Vinnie Baratta
29 114 Amy Mills
30 12 Callahan Kohls
31 09  Andrew Devoto
32 60 Stanley Skip Brock
33 5  Nick Leverone
34 89  James Randall
35 41 Myles Goertz
36 73 Bret Prange
37 10  Chris Lefferdink
38 3 Anthony Geraci
39 94  Thomas Sager
40 188  Michael LaMaina
41 02  Nick Iarossi
42 192 Tyson Schwiesow
43 46  Domenico Leuci
44 185 Leland Werner
45 24 John Kendall
46 31 Christopher Shaffer
47 63 Mark Curlee
48 98 Charlie Campbell
49 57  Steve Kohls
50 93 Charles Habisreutinger
51 54 Natalino Scappaticci
52 189 Ryan Gutile
53 16  Dan Goff
54 128 Raymond Kobs
55 13 Rudy Wopat
56 131  Chad Cheshire
57 7  Chris Giesen
58 34  Joe Stadelmann
59 107  Alejandro DellaTorre

SM 2:41.974
SM 2:41.982
SM 2:42.295
SM 2:42.296
SM 2:42.593
SM 2:42.911
SM 2:43.013
SM 2:43.028
SM 2:43.140
SM 2:43.143
SM 2:43.153
SM 2:43.187
SM 2:43.195
SM 2:43.243
SM 2:43.267
SM 2:43.268
SM 2:43.302
SM 2:43.427
SM 2:43.510
SM 2:43.648
SM 2:43.737
SM 2:43.742
SM 2:44.142
SM 2:44.180
SM 2:44.187
SM 2:44.241
SM 2:44.356
SM 2:44.462
SM 2:44.628
SM 2:44.727
SM 2:44.982
SM 2:45.000
SM 2:45.035
SM 2:45.286
SM 2:45.463
SM 2:45.690
SM 2:46.027
SM 2:46.296
SM 2:46.409
SM 2:46.466
SM 2:46.496
SM 2:46.567
SM 2:46.730
SM 2:46.802
SM 2:46.807
SM 2:46.834
SM 2:46.918
SM 2:47.065
SM 2:47.266
SM 2:47.447
SM 2:47.640
SM 2:47.999
SM 2:48.362
SM 2:48.508
SM 2:48.746
SM 2:48.818
SM 2:48.885
SM 2:48.894
SM 2:48.965

-all BestTm Hometown

New Smyrna Beach FL
Memphis TN
Muskego WI
Muskego WI
Mundelein IL
Finksburg MD
Fort Lauderdale FL
McKinney TX
Swoyersville PA
Indianapolis IN
Melbourne FL
Saint Joseph MI
Friendswood TX
Northbrook IL
Shiller Park IL
Arlington VA
Wadsworth OH
Columbia SC
Santa Clara CA
River Forest IL
Phoenix AZ
Glenview IL
Hubertus WI
Birmingham AL
Tyler TX
Oconomowoc WI
Greenville SC
Katy TX
Bellevue WA
Elm Grove WI
Wilsall MT
Birmingham AL
Mendon MA
Watertown MN
Waukee IA
Twin Lakes WI
Northfield IL
Glen Head NY
Naperville IL
Oaklyn NJ
Tallahassee FL
Green Bay WI
Binghamton NY
Fox River Grove IL
Three Lakes WI
Dallas TX
Montgomery TX
Corry PA

Elm Grove WI
Spartanburg SC
Ann Arbor MI
Madera CA
warrenville IL
Lexington MA
Stoddard WI
Plantersville TX
Thiensville WI
Milton MA

Oak Park MI

Road America 4.048 miles

Member_I| Region _Make-Model

449867
333432
404862
460133
395683
464679
376487
412747
256244
331892
264358

172591 _

405680
419155
407876
219365
466970
545121
526839
510838
212429
478744
528266
404150
284668
610792
483451
451356
360169
534025
352911
378893
200602
338044
506119
530532
476843
443372
128908
384683
472879
449731
424106
517504
524566
545153
544530
285427
454661
491799
492750
513091
499934
508041
437230
544012
176739
181245
468874

—-

CFR
MIDS
Milw
Milw
CHI
WDC
FLA
Tex
NEP
CFR
CFR
SBR
Hous
CHI
BVR
WDC
NEO
SCR
SFR
CHI
AZ
CHI
Milw
ALA
Tex
Milw
CCR
Hous
NYR
Milw
SwMt

NER
LOL
DMV
Milw
CHI
NYR
CHI
SR
Dix
Milw
GLN
CHI
Milw
Tex
Tex
MHR
Milw
CCR
DET
SFR
CHI
NER
Milw
Hous
Milw
NER
DET

Q2 Best Tm_R1 Best Tm )1 Best Tm Sponsor

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

2:43.161
2:44.190
2:42.295
2:42.296
2:43.365
2:43.784
2:43.013
2:43.028
2:43.140
2:43.143
2:43.153
2:43.445
2:43.195
2:43.243
2:43.354
2:43.268
2:43.493
2:43.427
2:43.510
2:44.365
2:59.885
2:43.957
2:46.242
2:44.278
2:44.187
2:46.558
2:44.403
2:45.568
2:45.128
2:44.727
2:45.081
2:45.000
2:45.035
2:46.283
2:46.516
2:47.429
2:46.488
2:46.990

2:47.081
2:46.496
2:48.097
2:46.901
2:46.802
2:48.567
2:46.834
2:46.933
2:47.482
2:48.632
2:47.447
2:47.640
2:47.999
2:49.680
2:53.397
2:48.746
2:49.270
2:48.885
2:50.443
2:49.073

2:42.710
2:42.700
2:43.734
2:43.072
2:42.593
2:42.911
2:43.943
2:47.497
2:43.520
2:44.732
2:45.180
2:43.187
2:43.531
2:43.478
2:43.267
2:43.900
2:43.516
2:43.572
2:44.311
2:43.648
2:43.737
2:43.742
2:44.142
2:44.180

2:44.241
2:44.356
2:44.462
2:44.628
2:47.377
2:45.149
2:46.895
3:08.627
2:45.286
2:45.463
2:45.690
2:46.027
2:46.296

2:46.466
2:47.038
2:46.818
2:46.730
2:54.673
2:46.807
2:47.088
2:46.918
2:47.065
2:47.266
2:48.967
2:48.308
2:48.384
2:48.362
2:48.508
2:49.042
2:48.818
2:49.700
2:48.894
2:48.965

2:41.974
2:41.982
2:43.377
2:43.364
2:44.725
2:45.295
2:44.094
2:43.582
2:44.101
2:43.338
2:45.721
2:44.902
2:43.357
2:43.426
2:44.958
2:43.489
2:43.302
2:43.525
2:45.757
2:45.881
2:44.612
2:44.677
2:47.009
2:46.221
2:45.061
2:44.431
2:44.978
2:49.842
2:45.588
2:46.052
2:44.982
2:45.607
2:45.537
2:46.554
2:46.691
2:48.766
2:47.743
2:47.809
2:46.409
2:49.247
2:46.779
2:46.567
2:49.229
2:52.780

.3:29.227

2:49.030
2:47.621

2:50.349
2:49.162
2:49.232
2:50.394
2:52.157
2:53.996
2:49.529
2:49.059
2:50.434
2:54.183
2:54.374

Danus Utilities/ East Street Ra
East Street Racing G-Loc Brak
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / C
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / C
MOM THANK HER!!! / Advance
PAGID/East Street Racing
ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI EN
X factor racingMazdaHoosierg-
Planet-miata.com

Roger Knuteson Racing

East Street GLOC Krispy K
Cars By Campbell-Niles MI
X-Factor Racing Rockspring
Advanced Autosport Bravo Tra
Advanced Autosports
Meathead / G-LOC Brakes / H
Rossini Racing Products G-LO(
Panic Motorsports

X-Factor Racing/WrentchLLC/C
Advanced Autosports

EJ's Place

Styled Aesthetics Baird Consig
OPM

Berry Marble and Granite / Ea:

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / T
Aliana Family Dental Drake Mc
Flatout Motorsports

Dad's Wallet

Devoto and Co. GHG LLC Rosz
OPM Autosports Nelson Engine
Flatout Motorsports Inc.
Randall Racing / TheAlignmen
In memory of Elmer Goertz / /
G-LOC Brakes

Moxie Advanced Autosports
KRUGSPEED / A Geraci racing
Tech Trade Partners
Cornerstone Financial Advisor:
OPM Motorsports

Tower Clock Eye Center Advar
GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recyc
Werner Motorsports
Advanced Autosport ReinCarN
X-Factor Racing | ME

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech/
Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leas
Habis Realty Panic Motorsport
www.alliedeagle.com | V2 Mot
FlyinRyan Motorsports

Golden Graphics Chris Taylor F
Flatout Motorsports

Get Schwifty Racing

Giesen Motorsports
Flatout Motorsports

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson
Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/13/2020 6:53:39 PM
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WeatherTech
Chicago Region

” SCCA June Sprints
ROAD AMERICA

Race 2 Grid
Official

Posted 7:00 PM

P
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1 WeatherTech M
¢ oo L) Ol I

AT TETT

00sier

RACING TIRE

EsT. 1948

SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Gp 5=SM
R2 Grid
Pos No. Name Class -all BestTm Hometown
60 17 Whitfield Gregg SM 2:49.005  Bellevue WA
61 90  Mark Donato SM 2:49.094  Weston MA
62 87  Brad Childs SM 2:49.573  Pittsburgh PA
63 99 Michael Stagl SM 2:49.916  Waukesha WI
64 11 William Keeling SM 2:49.997 Houston TX
65 78  Warren Sackman SM 2:50.038  Phoenix AZ
66 43 Dan Sheehy SM 2:50.168  Spring TX
67 51  1.C.Ogle SM 2:50.183  Pittsfield MA
68 91  Robert Brill SM 2:52.203  Davisburg MI
69 181  Adam Sargis SM 2:52.812  Frankfort IL
70 71  Robert Brill SM 2:55.384  Davisburg MI
71 30  Justin Tysdal SM 2:57.474  Carmel IN
72 115  Richard Guerine SM 3:06.703  Melrose Park IL

Road America 4.048 miles

Member_I| Region _Make-Model

360035
526919
515067
302712_1
287317
405604
544803
336433_1
614899
453083
614899
463501
293225

NYR
NER
STC
Milw
Hous
NYR
Hous
NER
DET
BVR
DET
IND
CHI

Q2 Best Tm_R1 Best Tm )1 Best Tm Sponsor

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

2:49.005
2:49.094
2:52.660
2:50.454
2:51.847
2:51.499
2:51.237
2:50.299
2:54.602
2:56.066

3:00.730
4:23.504

2:49.026
2:50.323
2:49.573
2:51.225
2:51.142
2:50.038
2:50.168
2:50.183
2:52.203
2:52.812

2:57.474
3:06.703

2:51.041
2:53.114
2:49.916
2:49.997
2:53.291
3:32.098
2:53.552

2:55.618
2:55.384
2:58.446

Flatout Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports
Pittsburgh Aviation Animal Re:
Advanced AutoSports
PhillipsRacePrep/RaceEnginee
Jim Locke Automotive
PhillipsRacePrep

Atlas Private Wealth Managem
Solomon Hodges ElectroAir Hc
Carbotech

Solomon Hodges ElectroAir Hc
Seven Corners

Megwear

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson
Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/13/2020 6:53:39 PM
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ROAD AMERICA”

WeatherTech Race 2 Grid
Chicago Region Official
SCCA June Sprints Posted 7:50 AM
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1 WeatherTech
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" Hagsier

oosier

RACING TIRE

SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Gp 6=FV, F5, FF
R2 Grid (Split Start)

Pos No. Name Class
1 83  Tim Kautz FF 2:24.530
2 52 Jackson Lee FF 2:24.610
3 6  Simon Sikes FF 2:25.044
4 73 Robert Perona FF 2:25.108
5 33 Jeffrey Bartz FF 2:25.201
6 20  Russell J Ruedisueli FF 2:25.874
7 13 Burton Kyle August FF 2:25.940
8 91  Josh Pierson FF 2:26.406
9 23 Tazio Stefanelli FF 2:26.660
10 85 David H. Livingston Jr. FF 2:26.699
11 90  Max Mallinen FF 2:27.597
12 137  Bill Kephart FF 2:28.023
13 27  Ray Rivard FF 2:29.469
14 02  Mark White FF 2:30.562
15 12 Bob Reid FF 2:30.651
16 8  Marc Blanc FF 2:30.769
17 62  Robert Gross FF 2:33.449
18 24 Nicholas Sheppard FF 2:34.120
19 18  Keith Hall FF 2:35.108
20 51 Paul Reineck FF 2:37.466
21 split  split split split
22 07  Calvin Stewart F5 2:22.750
23 22 James Weida F5 2:24.202
24 43 Aaron Ellis F5 2:24.352
25 48  Eric McRee F5 2:25.101
26 03 Darrel Greening F5 2:30.083
27 64 Justin Gaver F5 2:30.867
28 78  Jason Martin F5 2:32.091
29 86  George Bugg F5 2:32.747
30 38  Steven Jondal F5 2:34.186
31 67  Jack Walbran F5 2:36.864
32 58  H Cory McLeod F5 2:37.863
33 9  FRussell Strate Jr. F5 2:37.867
34 14 Don Napier F5 2:40.852
35 04  Rick Eskola F5 2:42.495
36 72 Andrew Whitston Fv 2:45.387
37 26  Brandon Abbott Fv 2:46.063
38 2 Zachary Whitston FV 2:46.244
39 113 Hunter Phelps-Barron FV 2:46.247
40 25  Andrew Thomas Abbott Fv 2:46.300
41 75  Brian Farnham Fv 2:47.826
42 5  Ron Whitston Fv 2:47.857
43 87  Dennis Andrade Fv 2:47.891
44 81  Alexander Bertolucci FvV 2:48.043
45 7  Jeff Loughead FV 2:48.281
46 111 Devin Boucher Fv 2:48.311
47 74 Stuart Delaney FV 2:48.606
48 35 Graham Loughead FV 2:48.842
49 80  Stevan Davis Fv 2:49.298
50 46 Chris Jennerjahn FV 2:49.590
51 88  Mark Richardson FvV 2:49.819
52 110  Elliott O Barron FvV 2:51.254
53 127 John Kennelly FV 2:52.065
54 103 Mckenzie "Mac" Wolff FvV 2:52.184
55 08  Steve Whitston FvV 2:53.502
56 21 William Styczynski FV 2:54.991
57 102 Jason White Fv 2:58.927

-all BestTm Hometown

St. Charles IL

Avon IN

Martinez GA
Indianapolis IN
Pjymouth wi
Rochester MI
Webster NY
Wilsonville OR
Downing WI
Nashville TN
Ketchum ID
Colorado Springs CO
Macomb MI
Waunakee WI
Millbrook NY

New Glarus WI
Washington TWP MI
GOBLES MI

Arvada CO

Wilmette IL

Novi MI

West Lafayette IN
Farmington MN
LAPEER MI

Fond du Lac WI
Milwaukee WI
River Grove IL
Toney AL
Rushford MN
Saint Louis MO
Charlotte NC
Alden NY
Greenwood IN
Tomahawk WI
Neenah WI
Farmington Hills MI
Austin TX
Garland TX
Livonia MI
Medina OH
Neenah WI
Silverlake WA
Mount Prospect IL
Darien IL

Terrell TX
Plymouth MI
Bloomington IN
Danielsville GA
Hartford City IN
Washington IL
Leander TX
Guilford CT
Houston TX
Hutto TX
Downers Grove IL
Hutto TX

Member_I| Region _Make-Model

324307
614746
526265
439562
105156_4
117985_1
514012
627242
499339
251277
377882
218084
291871_
351370
418046
536211
484119
524481
426586
262400

—-

290303_
331314
192171
474251
191044
233036
433734
344667
240744_1
118865
234010
1951
310520
158574
289416
315309
33931_4
546899
373614
438575
339311
45807_1
194240_3
59992 1
550436
61294_1
59992_6
56649
264694_1
353234
625036
485056
626049
631357
66869_1
624579

-

CHI
IND
ATL
IND
Milw
DET
FLR
Ore
Milw
TEN
SnRv
Colo
OVR
Milw
NYR
BVR
DET
WMR
Colo
CHI

DET
IND
LOL
DET
Milw
Milw
CHI

LOL
STL
CCR
WNY
IND
Milw
Milw
DET
Milw
TEX
DET
NOV
Milw
Nwst
INR
OVR
TEX
DET
OVR
Atl
IND
CILL
LnSt
NER
Hous
Milw
CHI
Tex

Road America 4.048 miles

Piper DF3D / Honda
Mygale SJ13

Mygale Sj12

Piper Df-3

Honda FF Van Diemen
Van Diemen RF99
Mygale SJ-11
Spectrum 014\Honda
Spectrum FF1600
Spectrum 14H
Spectrum 014
VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB
Van Diemen RF99
Piper DF5

Citation FF

Swift DB16

Piper DL 7

Swift DB1

Crossle 55F

Van Diemen RF98

Novakar Blade F600
Scorpion W1

Ellis AE13
NovaRace Blade
Red Devil BR-2K2
Maverick F500

KBS mkvii

NovaKar J10 Rakavon
Red Devil 3514
Scorpion

Novakar J-10
Scorpion S-1
Scorpion S-1

QC1 INVADER
Protoform P2
Vector AM-1
Protoform P2
Mysterian M4
Vector AM-1

Silver Bullet FR-1
Protoform P2
Vortech

Citation XTC-41
Vortech CR04
Mysterian M-2
Caracal C-SB
Vortech

Vortech

Vortech Vortech
Mysterian M2
Protoform P2
Vortech
Volkswagen Protoform 4
Volkswagen Protoform P:
Vortech

Protoform P2

2:25.329
2:26.522
2:26.031
2:26.691
2:26.108
2:27.600
2:26.962
2:27.530
2:29.993
2:27.353
2:27.597
2:30.144
2:29.469
2:40.645
2:30.651
2:30.769
2:33.867
2:34.120
2:37.416
2:37.466

2:26.762
2:27.111
2:26.372
2:30.289
2:30.867
2:32.091
2:35.980
2:34.186
2:36.864
2:41.122
2:42.094
2:42.239
2:42.495
2:46.497
2:47.488
2:47.359
2:46.427
2:47.055
2:47.826
2:48.605
2:48.645
2:48.680
2:48.706
2:52.502
2:48.606
2:49.942
2:49.298
2:49.590
2:51.596
2:55.772
2:52.065
2:54.086
2:55.559
2:55.954
3:01.268

2:25.262
2:24.610
2:25.044
2:25.108
2:25.201
2:25.874
2:25.940
2:26.406
2:26.660
2:26.699
2:27.686
2:28.023

2:40.967
2:31.416
2:31.061
4:37.245

2:35.108
2:39.068

2:24.202
2:24.352
2:25.101
2:30.083
2:31.155
2:32.917
2:32.747

2:37.046
3:13.906
2:42.684
2:40.852
2:53.766
2:46.765
2:46.063
2:46.244
2:46.247
2:46.300

2:48.499
2:48.040
2:49.151
2:48.281
2:48.311
2:50.030
2:48.842
2:50.041
3:00.400
2:49.819
2:51.254
2:53.477
2:52.184
2:53.502
2:54.991
2:58.977

2:24.530
2:26.649
2:25.439
2:28.757
2:27.297
2:28.043
2:27.103
2:26.543
2:31.011
2:28.640
2:28.453
2:28.925
2:30.249
2:30.562
2:32.453
2:32.396
2:33.449

2:39.302
2:40.301

2:22.750
2:26.273
2:25.482
2:26.975
2:32.569
2:31.551
2:33.249

2:44.025
2:39.026
2:37.863
2:37.867
2:41.871
12:37.753
2:45.387
2:48.571
2:48.035
2:47.718
2:49.129
2:48.447
2:47.857
2:47.891
2:48.043
2:51.137
2:52.122
2:50.276
2:50.210
2:50.350
2:51.167
2:51.215
2:54.943
2:53.839
2:54.414
2:55.613
2:56.779
2:58.927

Q2 Best Tm_R1 Best Tm )1 Best Tm Sponsor

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/E
Tnemec/Subway/Caldwell Rea
RiceRace Group6gear.com Sus
Bell Helmets Sparco
Pure Energy Racing

RiceRace Monro Ruthie's Rent:
Tovation / TransUnion
Millennium Forms
ThermaMasters

Swan Motorsports/Hoosier/Ho

HIPPI Racing

Johnsonville Heskmeth Racing
Weiss

CARQUEST Auto Parts Schulz |

West Michigan Lighting Lakest
Westwoods Motor Classics
Level 11 Creative

SabbathTruth.com Hoosier Tir
Weida Apartments Formula X-
Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosl
John E. Green Co. Lake Erie E
Pro Motorsports

Mitchell Racing Services
Jondal machine

Mitchell Racing Services
Animal Health and Wellness N
Hoosier Mitchell Racing Servic
Dairy Queen / Mitchell Racing
Lynn Eskola

Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoo
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Rac
Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA
Barron Racing/Noble Engine
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Rac
Kearney Driver Development |
Subway/Hoosier

D & D Racing

J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hc
Perfectly Planned Events/L. L.
Barron racing Noble engines
LRE Noble Hoosier SB Caracal
Perfectly Planned Events/PCI
Hoosier/Butler Engines/Roxan
Jennerjahn Machine Inc.
4MULA Enginuity

Barron Racing Nobel Engines
Radiant Racing Tech

Barron Racing

Barron Racing

Studio 21 Architects

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson
Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/14/2020 7:49:04 AM
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ROAD AMERICA”

WeatherTech Race 2 Grid
Chicago Region Official
SCCA June Sprints Posted 7:00 PM
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RACING TIRE

SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Gp 7=GT1, GT2, T1, AS

Road America 4.048 miles

R2 Grid
Pos No. Name Class -all BestTm Hometown Member_I| Region _Make-Model Q2 Best Tm_R1 Best Tm )1 Best Tm Sponsor
1 4 Tony Ave GT1 2:06.375  Maiden NC 138993 CCR Chevrolet Corvette 2:07.324 2:07.783  2:06.375
2 31  Dave Ruehlow GT1 2:07.026  Hartland WI 353465 Milw Chevrolet Corvette 2:07.026 2:10.172  2:09.108  Ruehlow Racing
3 36  Cliff Ebben GT1 2:07.758  Appleton WI 244296 Milw Ford mustang 2:08.335 2:07.758  Stumpf Ford/McMahon Grp/La
4 124 Rick Dittman GT1 2:09.418  Lincolnshire IL 57464 CHI Chevrolet Corvette C 7 2:09.418 2:11.660  2:09.530 RDE
5 05  David Fershtand GT1 2:09.731  Fort Worth TX 225386 Tex Chevrolet Corvette 2:09.731 2:11.872 2:11.027  Fershtand Race Prepared
6 30  JRichard Grant GT1 2:11.266  Germantown TN 37253_1 Atl Chevrolet Corvette 2:11.266 2:14.738 2:14.439
7 66  Denny Lamers GT1 2:11.326  Fremont WI 268567_1  Milw Ford mustang 2:11.749 2:11.543 2:11.326  Stumpf Ford/McMahon Grp/La
8 58  Cliff White GT2 2:15.088  Huntsville AL 290226 TVR M1 RACE CARS TA2 2:15.088 2:16.765  2:16.915 B2 Motorsports M1 Race Cars
9 144 Tim Kezman GT2 2:15.209  Franksville WI 468072 Milw Porsche 991 Cup 2:15.209 2:17.227 2:17.615  LEMONS OF LOVE.
10 51  Jonathan Start GT2 2:15.766  Caledonia MI 345437 Milw Dodge Viper 2:15.975 2:15.766  Kalin Construction Hoosier
11 89  Don Noe GT1 2:15.907  Arlington TX 266856 Tex Ford Mustang 2:15.907 2:17.471  Metro Coffee Grouppe
12 46  Mark Boden GT2 2:16.313  Buffalo Grove IL 266025_1 CHI Porsche 991.2 Cup 2:16.313  2:16.346  Fall-Line Motorsports
13 01  Rhett Barkau GT2 2:16.774  Freeport II 515020 BVR Dodge challenger 2:18.322 2:17.934 2:16.774  barkaucars.com
14 2 Brad McAllister GT2 2:17.750  Sherwood OR 276274 Ore Ford Mustang 2:17.750 2:18.151  Periodontal Associates
15 48  Jay Sauter GT2 2:17.908  West Salem WI 483418 LOL Chevrolet camaro 2:18.502 2:18.313 2:17.908  TPIS Racing Engines & Dyno ¢
16 50  Tom Patton GT2 2:18.745  Fairfield Twp OH 62167 CIN Sunbeam Tiger 2:18.745 2:18.970  2:20.688  Hoosier Tires/RedlineQil/Carbc
17 59  Elliot Finlayson GT2 2:18.858  Yorkville IL 241352_5 CHI Chevrolet Corvette 2:19.029 2:18.858  2:18.880  Performance AFX Motorsports
18 18  Paul Musschoot GT1 2:20.254  Marengo IL 281155 CHI Chevrolet Corvette 2:20.254 2:32.938  2:22.619  C&P/ Blackhawk Farms Racew
19 12 Jim Valdez GT2 2:20.585  Denver CO 98839 Colo BMW E46 2:20.585 2:28.434  2:21.550  Valdez Motorsports
20 16  Thomas Herb GT2 2:20.779  Barrington IL 403182 CHI Porsche GT3 Cup 2:20.779 2:22.315 Fall-Line Motorsports
21 3 Bill Baten T1 2:21.820  Carmel IN 251504_1 IND Chevrolet Camaro 2:21.820 2:24.759  .2:23.234  Van Winkle Baten; Priority; Ho
22 60  Timothy Gray GT2 2:23.463  Minneapolis Mn 253560 LOL Ford Cope Mustang 2:23.463 2:27.229 2:23.863  Ryan Companies US Inc
23 75  Scott Sanda GT2 2:23.728  Western Springs IL 215450_1 CHI Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 2:23.728 2:29.891 2:27.139  Tro Manufacturing
24 49  Patrick Utt GT2 2:23.824  Riverview FL 459856 Milw Chevrolet Camaro 2:26.773 2:26.002  2:23.824  RaceQuip
25 20  Tom Stanford GT2 2:24.809  Orland Park IL 99040 BVR Chevrolet Camaro 2:24.809 2:29.450  2:25.886  Pote-Stanford Reporting
26 0  Darren Dilley GT2 2:25.022  Hillsboro OR 330346 Ore Mazda RX-7 2:25.022 2:29.448  Cheap Fast Racing
27 17 Timothy Rubright T1 2:25.050  Kutztown PA 405374 WDC Ford Boss 302S 2:25.050 2:29.752 Blue Knob Auto .com
28 39  George Cichon GT3 2:25.813  Caledonia IL 102531 BVR Mazda RX-7 2:27.184 2:33.843  2:25.813  Mazda/CichonRacing
29 69  Terry Gilles GT2 2:25.940  Avon Lake OH 134893 NEO Nissan 350 Z 2:27.302 2:25.940 Hoosier
30 71 Jeff Dernehl GT3 2:26.851  Roswell GA 285439 Atl Mazda RX-7 2:26.859 2:27.643  2:26.851  Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier
31 21 Gregory Eaton AS 2:27.434  Woodbridge VA 306463 WDC Ford Mustang 2:27.434 2:30.839 2:27.820  Eaton Racing and Developmer
32 15  Daniel Richardson AS 2:27.624  Derwood MD 346484 WDC Chevrolet Camaro 2:27.624 2:30.601 2:28.945  GentiumTech/Hoosier/Haywor
33 54 Philip Smith AS 2:27.710  New Albany OH 290992_1 OVR Chevrolet Camaro 2:27.710 3:12.035 12:28.778  Hoosier tires Phil Harper Engir
34 02  David Marshall GT2 2:28.909  plymouth wi 446416 Milw Ford mustang 2:31.243 2:31.302 2:28.909  marshall masonry
35 88  James Browne T1 2:29.746  Dallas TX 615579 Tex Porsche Cayman 2:29.746 2:31.362  2:31.206
36 77 Michael Heintzman GT3 2:29.823  SAN JOSE CA 426976 SFR Mazda GT3 - Miata 2:31.950  2:29.823  Mazda/Carr Racing Chassis/Gc
37 24 Andrew McDermid AS 2:30.870  Howell ML 137606 Milw Ford Mustang 2:32.320 2:30.870 Weather TechFelice Performan
38 14 James Jost AS 2:30.952  Allentown PA 427812 PHL Ford Mustang 2:31.766 2:30.952 2:34.023  Jost Iron Works Yanek Custorr
39 63 Bill Collins T1 2:30.963  Saint Paul MN 483548 LOL Chevrolet Corvette 2:32.912 2:30.963  Interstate Truck Driving Schoc
40 80  Matt Regan AS 2:39.037  Addison IL 260925_0 CHI Ford Mustang 2:39.037 2:41.457  2:43.544  CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing
41 117 Andy Schniedermeyer AS 2:43.882  Florissant MO 481515 STL Chevrolet camaro 2:55.445 2:43.882  Castlereagh team racing
DNS 78  Rob Warkocki GT3 Frankfort IL 119077 CHI Mazda RX7 Hoosier/TRO/Mazda
)
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits

Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/14/2020 7:25:19 AM
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ROAD AMERICA”

WeatherTech
Chicago Region

Race 2 Grid
Official

SCCA June Sprints

Posted 8:00 AM
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RACING TIRE

SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Gp 8=FA, P1, PX*
R2 Grid (Split Start)

Pos No. Name Class
1 19 Kenton Koch P1
2 46  James French P1
3 26 Chip Romer P1
4 0  Jean-Luc Liverato P1
5 8  Jason Miller P1
6 88  John Mcaleer P1
7 23 Jim Devenport P1
8 35  Johnnie Crean P1
9 9 Greg Case P1

10 00  William Munholland P1

11 155 Jeffrey Lederman P1

12 64 Judd Miller PX

13 18 Conrad Park PX

14 84 Steve Forrer P1

15 split  split split split

16 79 C Ahsen Yelkin FA

17 48 Lee Alexander FA

18 66 Richard Zober FA

19 74 Dudley Fleck FA

20 51 Larry Howard FA

21 22 Steve Forrer FA

22 71 Michael Mallinen FA

23 09  JR. Smart FA

24 15 Paul Ravaris FA

DNS 5  Robert Radmann FA

2:01.256
2:01.788
2:02.567
2:03.014
2:03.357
2:03.375
2:03.967
2:04.351
2:04.809
2:05.079
2:05.804
2:08.515
2:14.433

2:05.716
2:06.324
2:06.626
2:06.880
2:06.895
2:07.754
2:08.583
2:08.657
2:11.508

-all BestTm Hometown

Huntersville NC
Sheboygan WI
Lake Havasu City AZ
Woodstock GA
Elkhart Lake WI
Roswell GA
Alamo CA
Kamuela HI
Dunlap IL
Naples FL
Vacaville CA
Katy TX

Corinth TX

Fox Point WI

Canfield OH
Springfield TN
Croydon PA
Cedar Rapids IA
Kansas City MO
Fox Point WI
Ketchum ID
Madison WI
Aledo TX
Cedarburg WI

Road America 4.048 miles

Member_I| Region _Make-Model

436116
396487
512461
269175
226307
468495
370871
49

200945
488161
387457
551937
546969
204815

93996_1
407556
187293
121305
463268
204815
305508
295306
453130
538026

Cscc
Milw
Lv
Atl
Milw
Atl
SFR
Cscc
CILL
KCR
SFR
Hous
Tex
Milw

STC
TEN
PHL
Towa
KCR
Milw
SnRv
Milw
Tex
Milw

Q2 Best Tm_R1 Best Tm )1 Best Tm Sponsor

Elan DP02
Swift 014-CSR
Elan DP02
Elan DP-02
WynnFurst
Elan DP02
Elan DP02

Dauntless Stohr Dauntles

Stohr WF-1
Elan DP-02

Stohr WF1 Conversion

Radical PX
Radical RXC 600R
Toyota Ralt RT 41

Swift 014

Swift 016a

Swift 016a Mazda
Swift 016 Mazda
Swift 016

Mazda Swift
Swift 016.a

Swift 014a

Mazda Pro Formula Mazd
Elan Pro Formula Mazda

2:01.256
2:01.788
2:02.567
2:04.214
2:03.357
2:03.668
2:03.967

2:04.809
2:05.079
2:06.584
2:09.732
2:14.433

2:10.947
2:06.572
2:07.650
2:07.063
2:06.895
2:10.654
2:08.583
2:08.657
2:11.993

2:02.888
2:03.146
2:03.123
2:04.432
2:03.943
2:04.566

2:05.515
2:06.725
2:06.110
2:07.118

2:08.202
2:06.524
2:07.419
2:10.569
2:08.291
2:07.754
2:08.616
2:09.184
2:15.354

2:01.801
2:02.443
2:02.588
2:03.014
2:06.434
2:03.375
2:05.158
2:04.351
2:05.508
2:05.597
2:05.804
2:08.515
2:18.454

2:05.716
2:06.324
2:06.626
2:06.880
2:08.231

2:09.792
2:08.749
2:11.508

Comprent

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.
Stella Artois

ETI/PM Racing/Mazda
Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier

CAS Group

Cranbrook Group Inc.
MORRISONS Rogue Wildernes
Hawk Performance

PODS

Joseph & Cohen Professional (
Esses Racing

K-Hill Motorsports NJMP

Everclear

Swan Motorsports

Zober Industries Inc.

Mazda Hoosier Guinness K-Hill
Epic Electric Service RCR Swai
K-Hill/Hoosier

Swan Motorsports/Hoosier/Ha:
Smart Motors / Hurricane Han
Madhatter Golf CR3 Capital

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/14/2020 8:07:52 AM

Orbits

/g}/"fﬁn

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA



ROAD AMERICA”

WeatherTech

Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints
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SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 1A=STL, STU, GTX
R2A STL, STU=Race 2

Race (13 Laps) started at 9:45:10

Road America 4.048 miles
6/14/2020 09:15

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 190 sw 1 David Fiorelli 13 2:29.068  Coppell TX Subaru BRZ 511660 Tex
2 70 STU 2 Anthony Geraci 13 2:29.443  Glen Head NY Lotus Exige 443372 NYR Alex Krugman
3 36 s 1 Joe Moser 13 2:32.447  Wilmette IL Honda CRX SI 274665 DET Hoosier King Motorsports
4 44 STU 3 Denny Stripling 13 2:32.530  McKinney TX Honda Civic SI 219463 Tex XFactor Racing
5 40 sn 2 David Palfenier 13 2:33.832  Hinkley IL Mazda Miata 361704 CHI krs
6 6]_ GTX 1 Luke Lange 13 2:35.831  Dallas TX Hyundai Veloster 632710 Tex CB Motorsports Brian Herta Auto Sport
7 57 GTX 2 Tyler Gonzalez 13 2:37.035  St. Cloud FL Hyundai Veloster N 524118 CFR Superior Coating Systems
8 33 GTX 3 Matthew Forbush 13 2:38.659  Memphis TN Hyundai Veloster 553835 MIDS  zignyl
9 76 STL 3 Spencer Clark 13 2:38.678  Glendale WI Acura Integra GSR 112413_3 Milw Raglin Racing/ JDM Group/Hoosier/TTR
10 186 su 4 Nick Leverone 13 2:39.260  Mendon MA Subaru BRZ 200602 NER
11 7 STL 5  Christopher Childs 12 2:44.737  Purcellville VA Mazda Miata 291298 DET Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racir
12 17 STU 4 Whitfield Gregg 12 2:46.916  Bellevue WA Mazda Miata 360035 NYR Flatout Motorsports
13 95 1 6  William Swoboda 12 2:48.844  Elkhart Lake WI Mazda Miata 610651 Milw TCB Motorsports
14 107 s 7  Alejandro Della Torre 12 2:48.249  Oak Park MI Mazda Miata 468874 DET AG Racing
15 128 STL 8  Raymond Kobs 12 2:49.679  Lexington MA Mazda Miata 508041 NER Flatout Motorsports
16 90 sm 9  Mark Donato 12 2:49.433  Weston MA Mazda Miata 526919 NER
17 8]_ STL 10  Brad Childs 12 2:49.440  Pittsburgh PA Mazda miata 515067 STC Pittsburgh Aviation Animal Rescue Tean
18 34 s 11 Joe Stadelmann 12 2:50.786  Milton MA Mazda Miata 181245 NER Flatout Motorsports
19 78 s 12 Warren Sackman 12 2:50.616  Phoenix AZ Mazda Miata 405604 NYR Jim Locke Automotive
20 9 1 STL 13 Robert Brill 12 2:54.489  Davisburg MI Mazda Miata 614899 DET Solomon Hodges ElectroAir Hometowne
21 74 STU 5  Tony Lechner 11 2:57.303  Fond du Lac WI Mini Cooper S 511837 Milw Lechner racing design
22 00 s 14 Sean Duncan 9 2:41.884  Kalamazoo MI Honda Civic VX 312533_4 DET HPD Hoosier G-loc Brakes
23 143 STL 15  Dan Sheehy 9 2:49.852  Spring TX Mazda Miata 544803 Hous PhillipsRacePrep
24 19 STL 16 Justin Elder 7 2:34.735 Lakeville MN Mazda Miata 259510 LOL TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Co
25 9 STL 17 Danny Steyn 6 2:33.746  Fort Lauderdale FL Mazda MX5 376487 FLA OCEAN MACHINERY | NELSON ENGINE
26 11 STL 18  William Keeling 6 2:49.847  Houston TX Mazda Miata 287317 Hous PhillipsRacePrep/RaceEngineering/G-LC
DNF 39 STL DNF  Mike Taylor 5 2:34.773  Cumming GA Honda Civic 242050_1 Atl JustTrackIt / MS3 Pro AMP EFI/ Hong N
DNF 111 sm DNF  Nick Iarossi 5 2:37.396  Tallahassee FL Mazda Miata 472879 Dix OPM Motorsports
DNF 37 STL DNF  Amy Mills 3 2:40.441  Bellevue WA Mazda Miata 360169 NYR Flatout-Motorsports
DNF 192 STL DNF  Tyson Schwiesow Green Bay WI Mazda miata 449731 Milw Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Auto
Not classified
DNS 24 s DNS  John Kendall Three Lakes WI Mazda Miata 524566 Milw Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fif
Announcements
car 00 no transponder
New Track Record (2:32.447) for STL by Joe Moser.
race duration 33:07.571
Spencer Clark received the SCCA Free Entry
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
2.464 95.316 2:29.068 97.759 190 - David Fiorelli

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster

Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/14/2020 11:20:39 AM
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Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Sunday Race results

Official

Posted 11:20 AM
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SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 1A=STL, STU, GTX
R2A STL, STU=Race 2

Race (13 Laps) started at 9:45:10

Road America 4.048 miles
6/14/2020 09:15

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
DNS 06 s DNS  Stan Milam Janesville WI Mazda Miata 553049 BVR
DNS 21 STL DNS  John Elder Bloomington MN Mazda Miata 266027 LOL TRB Autosport
DNS 193 STU DNS  Paul Stephan South Milwaukee WI Volkswagen Corrado SLC 430218 Milw Micro's Workshop
DNS 51 STU DNS  Raymond Philibert Pompano Beach FL Mazda Miata 385513 FLA MR drywall services
DNS 75 STL DNS  Voytek Burdzy Shiller Park IL Mazda Miata 407876 BVR Advanced Autosports
Announcements
car 00 no transponder
New Track Record (2:32.447) for STL by Joe Moser.
race duration 33:07.571
Spencer Clark received the SCCA Free Entry
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
2.464 95.316 2:29.068 97.759 190 - David Fiorelli
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter ——
SOM - Gloria Larson G BT
Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268 Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Printed: 6/14/2020 11:20:39 AM Page 2/2



WeatherTech Sunday Race results
Chicago Region Official
SCCA June Sprints Posted 5:00 PM
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SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Sorted on Laps

Gp 2=P2, FC, FE2, FX
R2=Race 2 (Split Start)
Race (13 Laps) started at 10:38:04

Road America 4.048 miles
6/14/2020 09:55

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 8 P2 1 Tim Day Jr 13 2:11.427  Scottsdale AZ Stohr WF1 391495 SFR Mere Mortal Apparel- George Dean Rac
2 04 P2 2 Robert Iversen 13 2:11.233  Gulf Breeze fl Ligier js 49 363433 GuCo national guard
3 77 P2 3 Tray Ayres 13 2:12.871  Gainesville GA Van Diemen ESR Mazda 256983 Atl Mazda. Ayres Racing. Comprent
4 71 FE2 1 Max Grau 13 2:13.100  Port Byron IL SCCA Enterprises FE2 463622 GtRv Competition One Racing
5 17 =2 2 Scott Rettich 13 2:13.077  Columbus OH SCCA Enterprises FE2 355725 OVR Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil
6 28 FE2 3 Liam Snyder 13 2:13.374  Southlake TX SCCA Enterprises FE2 453452 Tex Snyder brothers racing
7 2 FE2 4 Charles Russell Turner 13 2:13.027  Montpelier VA SCCA Enterprises FE2 506430 WDC Southeast spec racer/ PCS
8 119 FE2 5  Kenton Koch 13 2:12.999  Huntersville NC SCCA Enterprises FE2 436116 CSCC  southeast spec racer
9 62 FE2 6  TJ Acker 13 2:13.850  Saugus CA SCCA Enterprises FE2 210471 CscC Bulldog Motorsports
10 73 FE2 7  Paul Schneider 13 2:14.423  Charlotte NC SCCA Enterprises FE2 314374 CCR Comprent Motorsports/Performance Mc
11 88 m 8  Robert Vanman 13 2:14.009  Allen TX SCCA Enterprises FE2 507232 Tex Amazi Water
12 25 P2 4 Gregg Gorski 13 2:14.485 N Hollywood CA Radical SR3 RSX 489616 CSCC  smokebuddy
13 45 FE2 9  Thomas W Burt 13 2:16.151  Woodway WA SCCA Enterprises FE2 190965 Nwst
14 16 FE2 10 Rob Futcher 13 2:16.095  Liberty Township OH SCCA Enterprises FE2 279862 WMR
15 37 FE2 11 Amy Hollowell 13 2:16.084  Greenwood IN SCCA Enterprises FE2 608832 IND Alliance Autosport
16 1 FE2 12 Steve Grundahl 13 2:15.997  Blue Mounds WI SCCA Enterprises FE2 430074 Milw Midwest Prototyping
17 84 FE2 13 Larry Winkelman 13 2:15.573  Farmington Hills MI SCCA Enterprises FE2 367846 DET Donate to fisherhouse.org
18 97 5  Richard Colburn 13 2:15.861  Northbrook IL Nostendo 1 3094 CIN Sunshine Metals
19 23 FE2 14 Ray Mason 13 2:17.047  Blacklick OH SCCA Enterprises FE2 249353 OVR Alliance Autosport
20 85 FC 1 Christopher Miller 13 2:14.565  Minneapolis MN Van Diemen Zetec F/C 58219_3 LOL JDC-Miller Motorsports
21 55 FC 2 Mauro Fauza 13 2:14.232  Manalapan NJ Van Diemen RF03 307370_1 NNJ Greene Marble & Granite
22 11 FC 3 Robert Armington 13 2:13.836  STATELINE NV Van Diemen RF00 402631 SFR APEX Promotions
23 98 FE2 15  James Libecco 13 2:16.630  Solon OH SCCA Enterprises FE2 292895 NEO Alliance Autosport/Allied Dermatology
24 02 FC 4 John Norton 13 2:15.664  Phoenix AZ Van Diemen RF99 274549 Milw Norton/Hutchison Motorsport
25 32 P2 6  Palmer Miller 13 2:16.871  Katy TX Radical SR3RSX 631635 Hous Esses Racing
26 65 FC 5  Michael Varacins 13 2:15.249  Burlington WI Van Diemen F2000 223366 CHI Speed Sport Engineering / Hoosier
27 86 m 16  Eric Cruz 13 2:19.553  Barhamsville VA SCCA Enterprises FE2 860 NCR Cruz Associates Inc.
28 96 6  Brian Tomasi 13 2:16.140  Elgin IL Van Diemen RF06 220506 CHI Hoosier Race Tires
29 35 17 John Patrick Witherspoon 13 2:20.350  Waterloo NE Mazda FE2 277058 NEB
30 05 FC 7  Devin Lesueur 13 2:17.682  Saint Charles IL Van Diemen RF02 451681 CHI 0SQ Hoosier Tire
31 50 8  Hayden Eade 13 2:18.043  Barrington IL Van Diemen RF03 532162 CHI
32 127 FE2 18  William Snyder 13 2:22.312  Southlake TX SCCA Enterprises FE2 453447 Tex Snyder Brothers Racing
33 64 FE2 19  Doug Schumacher 13 2:20.492  Cedar Rapids IA SCCA Enterprises FE2 42803 Towa
Announcements
race duration 34:03.190
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.092 92.721 2:11.233 111.045 04 - Robert Iversen

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson
Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/14/2020 5:04:14 PM
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SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 2=P2, FC, FE2, FX

R2=Race 2 (Split Start)
Race (13 Laps) started at 10:38:04

Road America 4.048 miles
6/14/2020 09:55

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
34 22 FE2 20  Dennis Marklein 13 2:20.556  Dodgeville WI SCCA Enterprises FE2 172553 Milw Marklein Auto Body Inc
35 1 ]_0 FX 1 Jason W Vinkemulder 13 2:20.510  Spring Lake MI Star Mazda 328278_1 Milw Lake Effect Motorsports Vinkemulder Fi
36 12 FX 2 Dale Vandenbush 13 2:21.116  Green Bay WI . Formula Mazda 328691 Milw Nicholson Supply
37 3 & 3 Robert Noell 13 2:21.520  Kure Beach NC Star Mazda 240560 CCR 1st Pencil Guest Concepts
38 6 9  John Dickmann 13 2:20.719  Grafton WI Van Dieman RF01 338383 Milw EVS Form & Fitness
39 114 =& 4 Stephen Thomas 13 2:22.209  Fort Worth TX Star Formula Mazda 542538 WTex  Driftline Racing
40 54 rc 10 Marc Stern 13 2:23.147  Hilton Head Island SC Van Diemen RF01 85056 Bucc BPC Motorworks
41 24 Fc 11 Walter Vollrath 13 2:21.708  Elkhart Lake WI Van Diemen RF01 349106 Milw ArmsUp Motorsports
42 21 FE2 21 Matthew Cutter 12 2:17.777  Sterling IL SCCA Enterprises FE2 289136_1 BVR FoodFitnessYou.com
43 29 FE2 22 Kelton Jago 12 2:18.734  Midland MI SCCA Enterprises FE2 461505 WDC Cruz Associates Inc.
44 3 1 P2 7  Armen Megregian 12 2:15.143  Naples FL Ligier JS 51 65479 CFR HONDA grp3 motorsport
45 111 & 5  John Goetsch 12 2:24.942  Pilot Point TX Formula Mazda FM 538095 Tex Madhatter Golf
DNF 5 FC DNF  Brandon Dixon 4 2:14.959  Tuscaloosa AL Citation F2000 364251 ALA Hoosier Citation Engineering
DNF 27 FE2 DNF  Dean Oppermann Plainfield IL SCCA Enterprises FE2 128453 CHI
DNF 4 FC DNF  Kevin Fandozzi St Joseph Mi Mygale FC 330273 DET Insight Driven | Hoosier Tire | Averill
Not classified
DNS 83 P2 DNS  Greg Gyann Western Springs IL Stohr WF1 478244 CHI Argus Magnetics/Gycor International
DNS 47 r2 DNS  John Gyann Darien IL Stohr WF1 336222 CHI Gycor international
DNS 76 FX DNS  Moses Smith Cresson TX FM Formula Mazda 278917 Tex facebook.com/DrivenBryceFilm
DNS 19 P2 DNS  Fred Michael Pittsboro IN Mariah SC82/FM1 112575_1 CIN PXP Racewear
DNS 188 2 DNS  Judd Miller Katy TX Radical SR3RSX 551937 Hous Esses Racing
DNS 43 FE2 DNS  Craig Haltom Blountville TN SCCA Enterprises FE2 403814 ETR Nu Hearing Centers
DNS 124 DNS  Brad Yake Fort Worth TX Mazda Formula Mazda 464108 Tex Madhatter Golf
DNS 79 P2 DNS  Mark Schnell Kiel WI Carbir CR6-Sportsracer 474118 Milw CG Bretting Absolut Mazda
DNS 80 FE2 DNS  John Jernigan Jr. Denver NC SCCA Enterprises FE2 500685 CCR Comprent
Announcements
race duration 34:03.190
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.092 92.721 2:11.233 111.045 04 - Robert Iversen

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster

Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter

SOM - Gloria Larson

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/14/2020 5:04:14 PM

Orbits

AT ST

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Page 2/2



ROAD AMERICA”

WeatherTech

Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Sunday Race results
Official
Posted 3:10 PM

P
L 4

eREsTNTIo By

WWeatherTech B~ ¢+

00sier

RACING TIRE

- L, g o

MYt

TRD..CEP _. L

AT TERE

SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 3=EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec

R2=Race 2

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:33:56

Road America 4.048 miles

6/14/2020 10:50

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 34 EP 1 Jesse Prather 13 2:28.679  Topeka KS BMW Z3 275882_1 KAN Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / C
2 89 2 Jon Brakke 13 2:29.126  Fargo ND Mazda Miata 71950 LOL Margaret Peterson Bars
3 1 FP 1 Eric Prill 13 2:35.163  Topeka KS Mazda Miata 207384 KAN CMNHospitals.org/Hoosier/JPM/Carbote
4 05 FP 2 Craig Chima 13 2:34.100  Akron OH Lotus Super 7 148314 NEO Midwest Motorsports
5 80 3 Rob Hummel 13 2:34.267  McHenry IL Mazda RX-7 431000 CHI Hummel Construction
6 5 1 FP 3 Ken Kannard 13 2:34.565  Sebring FI Mazda Miata 290013_1 Atl Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier |
7 47 P 4 David Bednarz 13 2:35.836  Ann Arbor MI Mazda Miata 342032 DET Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA
8 9 FP 5  Charlie Campbell 13 2:34.809  Corry PA Mazda Miata 285427 MHR Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prathe
9 54 FP 6  Chuck Mathis 13 2:38.280 St Jacob IL Volkswagen Rabbit 180832 SILR AMT Racing Engines Hoosier

10 78 GTL 1 Christopher Bovis 13 2:38.503  Lawrence KS Honda CRX SI 125638 CHI Hart Marx Advisors Schroth Safety

11 6 EP 4 Rich Olsen 13 2:41.648  Barrington IL Mazda RX-7 385858 CHI Olsen Engineering

12 28 7  David Strittmatter 13 2:42.172  Akron OH Lancia Scorpion 142188 NEO Hoosier Tire

13 21 EP 5  Filippo Reina 12 2:42.064  Brookfield WI Alfa Romeo GTV-6 251908 Milw Reina International Auto

14 08 6  Aaron Johnson 12 2:37.940  Oakfield NY Honda S2000 310579 IND HPD Hoosier Slowmotion Motorsports

15 48 FP 8  Michael Sturm 12 2:41.477  Grafton WI Mazda Miata 50317 Milw Sturminator Design/Hoosier

16 72 FP 9  Michael Froh 12 2:43.369  Elkhart Lake WI Mazda Miata 31131 Milw MazdaHoosierCarbotech

17 35 10 Michael Hart 12 2:42.991  Mundelein IL Turner 1500 446990 CHI Deerfield Engineering

18 74 FP 11 Mike Gnadt 12 2:42.443  Kiel WI MG Midget 169912_1 Milw

19 171 12 David Brown 12 2:44.514  Plymouth WI MG Midget 494024 CHI

20 96 13 Tony Machi 12 2:47.079  Hales Corners WI Honda CRX-SI 21217 Milw Honda City COINIGY

21 5 GTL 2 Jamie Blust 12 2:46.205  Johnstown OH Austin Healey Bug Eye Sprite 278562 CDR Hoosier

22 84 B-Spec 1 Fritz Wilke 12 2:53.800  Chelsea MI Ford Fiesta 211911 DET Mobil 1 Frozen Rotors Capaldi Racing H

23 122 B-Spec 2 Riley Salyer 12 2:53.556  Longview TX Honda Fit 520499 Hous MSR Houston

24 19 B-Spec 3 Joseph Gersch 12 2:54.369  Conroe TX Toyota Yaris 185486 Hous

25 99 B-Spec 4  Rob Piekarczyk 12 2:54.436  Brunswick OH Honda Fit 268801 NEO HPD Kryderacing Ohio Technical College

26 134 B-Spec 5  Chris Taylor 12 2:54.634  Elroy TX Ford Fiesta 321393 LnSt G-Loc Brakes Chris Taylor Racing Servic

27 76 14 James Melady 12 2:54.946  Jefferson TX MG MGB 546272 Tex

28 33  B-Spec Robert Bax 12 2:54.807  Cincinnati OH Mini Cooper 207365 CIN Hoosier CarboTech

29 181 B-Spec Rick Harris 12 2:54.567  Topeka KS Mazda 2 327634 KAN Jesse Prather Motorsports Mazda Motot

30 120 HP 1 Christopher Schaafsma 12 2:47.161  Wheaton IL Volkswagen Golf GTI 310090 CHI Hoosier Tire Midwest / AMT Racing Enc

31 10 HP 2 Mike Origer 11 2:47.766  Palatine IL Volkswagen Scirocco 433480 CHI

32 174  B-Spec 8  James Rogerson 11 2:59.586  Angleton TX Mazda Mazda2 245971 Hous  MSR Houston

33 9 1 B-Spec 9  Kent Carter 11 2:59.639  HOUSTON TX Honda Fit 277344 Hous Phillips Race Prep Hoosier KTuner G-loc

Announcements
race duration 32:57.183
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
16.234 95.816 2:28.679 98.015 34 - Jesse Prather

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster

Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/14/2020 3:10:40 PM
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SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Sorted on Laps

Gp 3=EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec

R2=Race 2

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:33:56

Road America 4.048 miles
6/14/2020 10:50

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
34 20 EP 7  Lance Loughman 10 2:35.512  Bath MI Datsun 240z 247389 WMR 5:01 Motorsports
35 88 GTL 3 Taz Harvey 10 2:44.677  Danville CA Mazda MX5 494856 SFR Dublin Mazda
36 O B-Spec 10 John Phillips 10 2:54.992  Sealy TX Honda Fit 102149_1 Hous MSRH
37 8 8  Don Tucker 9 2:37.290  Memphis TN Mazda Miata 121541_1 MIDS  LabWare Inc.
38 83 9  Sam Halkias 8 2:36.966  Westerville OH Triumph TR6 41262_1 OVR Catawba island Marina/Halkias Perform
39 199 EP 10 Justin Piscitell 8 2:36.053  Wingdale NY Mazda MX5 - GLOBAL 402440 NER
40 38 EP 11 Tim Schreyer 8 2:30.531  Dubuque IA BMW 325is 528866 GtRv
41 17 ep 12 Steve Smyczek 6 2:41.368  New Berlin WI Mazda RX-8 373965 Milw Corrosion Control Resources OS Giken
DNF 8]_ EP DNF  Ron Olsen 4 2:41.767  Barrington IL Mazda RX-7 262137 CHI Barrington Performance
DNF 18 HP DNF  Steve Sargis 3 2:45.617  Frankfort IL Triumph Spitfire 66290 BVR Carbotech
DNF 7 HP DNF  William Trainer 3 2:46.626  Lake in the Hills IL Volkswagen Scirocco 173650_1 CHI
DNF 57 EP DNF  Stephen Cugliari 3 2:39.165  New York NY Mazda Global MX-5 Cup 522692 NYR
DNF 52 FP DNF  Mason Workman 2 2:43.265  Canal Winchester OH Mazda Miata 223903 OVR Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazda / Carbot
DNF 29 FP DNF  Robert Keller Algonquin IL Volvo P1800 141075_1 CHI Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg
Not classified
DNS 25 EP DNS  Paul Stanton Colorado Springs CO Mazda Miata 620373 Colo
DNS 55 FP DNS  Ethan Shippert Petaluma CA Lotus Super 7 231135 CSCC  Shippert Racing Services Jim Manning
DNS 70 EP DNS  Daniel Williams Scottsbluff NE Mazda Mx-5 483095 NEB Copeland motorsports
DNS 07 DNS  Tim Anastopoulos Kenosha WI BMW 325is 271774_1 CHI anastosmotors
DNS 22 FP DNS  Larry Funk Oberlin OH Honda CRX si 52726 NEO Moto-Tec / HPD
DNS 14 BSpec DNS  Robert Iversen Gulf Breeze fl Honda Fit 363433 GuCo
DNS 64 DNS  Daniel Meller Milwaukee WI Datsun 210 288414 Milw Core Consulting
DNS 73 FP DNS  Kevin Ruck Marysville OH Acura Integra 273275 OVR Hoosier/AEM Electronics
DNS 95 DNS  James Simaras Lisbon WI Mazda Miata 191391 Milw Maszk Motorsports
DNS 137 HP DNS  William Nick Engels Dallas TX Toyota MR2 279018 Tex Endyn Racing Engines
Announcements
race duration 32:57.183
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
16.234 95.816 2:28.679 98.015 34 - Jesse Prather

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/14/2020 3:10:40 PM

Orbits

R
Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Page 2/2
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Sunday Race results P24 st 12 WMOOST CiI{HCAGO
WeatherTech Official med . 1, . EGION
Chicago Region  Posted 06/28/2020 M- - J|prints ¢
ROAD AMERICA®  SCCAJune Sprints TS .. CEP . g
| |
SCCA June Sprints @Road America Sorted on Laps
| |
Gp 4=SRF3 Road America 4.048 miles
R2=Race 2 6/14/2020 12:30
Race (13 Laps) started at 12:56:44
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 6]_ SRF3 1 Brian Schofield 13 2:31.151  Lakeland FL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 232284 CFR PM Racing
2 19 SRF3 2 Bobby Sak 13 2:30.571  West Bloomfield MI SCCA Enterprises SRF3 232202 DET Elite Autosport
3 2 SRF3 3 TJ Acker 13 2:31.063  Saugus CA SCCA Enterprises SRF3 210471 CscC MBI Racing Cindescency
4 17 SRF3 4 John Black 13 2:31.050  Olympic Valley CA SCCA Enterprises SRF3 202424 SFR Flat Out Racing
5 07 SRF3 5  Scott Rettich 13 2:31.168  Columbus OH SCCA Enterprises SRF3 355725 OVR Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil
6 88 SRF3 6  Dave Ogburn III 13 2:31.036  San Angelo TX SCCA Enterprises SRF3 414470 WTex FASTtech Ltd/Dalrymple Racing Service
7 56 SRF3 7  Richard Stephens 13 2:30.795  Bixby OK SCCA Enterprises SRF3 349691 LnSt Dalrymple Racing Services
8 127 SRF3 8  Mark Snyder 13 2:31.211  Southlake TX SCCA Enterprises SRF3 453451 Tex Snyder Brothers Racing
9 123 SRF3 9  Charles Russell Turner 13 2:31.184  Montpelier VA SCCA Enterprises SRF3 506430 WDC Southeast Spec Racer/PCS
10 117 see3 10 Jim Gray 13 2:31.653  Minneapolis MN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 311752 LOL Reid Johnson Racin'
11 45 SRF3 11 Thomas W Burt 13 2:31.323  Woodway WA SCCA Enterprises SRF3 190965 Nwst Flat Out Racing
12 28 SRF3 12 Colin Clark 13 2:31.424  Spring TX SCCA Enterprises SRF3 483820 Hous Speed of Light Racing
13 7 SRF3 13 Justin Claucherty 13 2:31.860  Jackson MI SCCA Enterprises SRF3 320162 DET
14 198 sre3 14 James Libecco 13 2:31.518  Solon OH SCCA Enterprises SRF3 292895 NEO
15 157 SRF3 15  Dan McBreen 13 2:32.356  Atlanta GA SCCA Enterprises SRF3 199272 Atl PM Racing/Splunk
16 38 SRF3 16 David Dickerson 13 2:32.629  Wall NJ SCCA Enterprises SRF3 417715 SR Performance Orthopaedics & Sports Me
17 64 SRF3 17 Matt Gray 13 2:32.751  Chaska MN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 381528 LOL Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Racing
18 111 SRF3 18  Bruce Myers 13 2:33.642  portsmouth NH SCCA Enterprises SRF3 282588 NER Seacoast Physiatry
19 40 sre3 19  Brad Gorrondona 13 2:33.265  Fort Worth TX SCCA Enterprises SRF3 363127 Tex Gorrondona & Asscociates Inc.
20 6 SRF3 20  Gianclaudio Angelini 13 2:34.659  Brooklyn NY SCCA Enterprises SRF3 533920 NYR Readytoair.tv
21 27 SRF3 21 Adam Jennerjahn 13 2:33.466  Valencia CA SCCA Enterprises SRF3 264694_3 IND Jennerjahn Machine
22 10 SRF3 22 Robert Mumm 13 2:33.664  Elkhart Lake WI SCCA Enterprises SRF3 135000 Milw "Lucky Tiger ""Look Good...Get Lucky""
23 79 SRF3 23 Steven Greenhill 13 2:33.909  Mundelein IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 395672 CHI Elite Autosport
24 06 sre3 24 Nils Musaeus 13 2:33.882  Conroe TX SCCA Enterprises SRF3 258185 Hous Mindy Musaeus Exxonmobil
25 67 SRF3 25  Peter Jankovskis 13 2:34.437  Lisle IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 337818 CHI Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments
26 70 SRF3 26 Brian Grigsby 13 2:34.157  Austin TX SCCA Enterprises SRF3 325398_1 LnSt Spec Racer Sports
27 06 SRF3 27  Dave Tatge 13 2:34.650  Glenview IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 444834 CHI Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions
28 11 SRF3 28  Johnny R Meriggi 13 2:32.951  Spring TX SCCA Enterprises SRF3 220042_1 Hous jrm management
29 78 sre3 29  Reid Johnson 13 2:33.961  Hamel MN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 242765 LOL
30 41 SRF3 30  Matthew Horst 13 2:34.649  Alpharetta GA SCCA Enterprises SRF3 511090 Atl JAM2 Racing / Comprent
31 O SRF3 31  John Stermer 13 2:35.611 Barrington IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 246546_1 CHI PM Racing
32 147 skrF3 32 Alejandro DellaTorre 13 2:35.379  Oak Park MI SCCA Enterprises SRF3 468874 DET Alliance Autosport; AGR
33 30 SRF3 33  David Schaal 13 2:34.605  Saint Paul MN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 346504 LOL Lindell Motorsports / Speedy Race Gear
Announcements
race duration 40:41.179
Car #4 DQ per race director - GCR 9.3.25.A
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.886 77.604 2:30.571 96.784 19 - Bobby Sak
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits

Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter —

SOM - Gloria Larson /?JW

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268 Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Printed: 6/28/2020 7:30:56 AM Page 1/3
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Sunday Race results P24 g CiI{HCAGO
WeatherTech Official el .+, . EGION
Chicago Region Posted 06/28/2020 L pﬂﬂfsx
SCCA June Sprints TRoD..CEIP ,...H.mum:\.‘m“m okt g

ROAD AMERICA’

INSTALLATIONS

| SCCA June Sprints @Road America
| Gp 4=SRF3
R2=Race 2
Race (13 Laps) started at 12:56:44

Sorted on Laps |

Road America 4.048 miles
6/14/2020 12:30

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
34 59 SRF3 34  Wade White 13 2:35.387  Vail CO SCCA Enterprises SRF3 55148 TVR The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports
35 12 SRF3 35  Russell King 13 2:35.793  North Oaks MN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 497691 LOL SRG Autosport
36 188 SRF3 36  Tora Bonnier 13 2:36.019  New Albany OH SCCA Enterprises SRF3 356 NER Alliance Autosport
37 98 SRF3 37  Craig Wheatley 13 2:35.870  White Bear Lk MN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 497626 LOL SRG Autosport
38 02 SRF3 38  Benjamin Brinn 13 2:36.369  Lafayette IN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 336019_1 IND Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child/Allian
39 9 1 SRF3 39 Justin Elder 13 2:33.944  Lakeville MN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 259510 LOL TRB Autosport
40 62 SRF3 40  Thomas Kirchman 13 2:38.041 Framingham MA SCCA Enterprises SRF3 236545 NER
41 77 SRE3 41  Sven Mueller 13 2:35.760  Maplewood MN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 495661 LOL
42 49 SRF3 42 Scott Barr 13 2:37.816  Appleton WI SCCA Enterprises SRF3 515144 Milw Dozing Griffin Pub
43 04 SRF3 43 Greg Miller 13 2:38.862  Lancaster OH SCCA Enterprises SRF3 541010 OVR Subway
44 66 SRF3 44 David Jackson 13 2:38.546  Kenosha WI SCCA Enterprises SRF3 620322 Milw Spec Racer Sports
45 75 SRF3 45  Connor Sanda 13 2:36.090  Western Springs IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 215450_4 CHI Tro Manufacturing
46 9 SRF3 46 Tyler Fox 13 2:36.196  Kansas City MO SCCA Enterprises SRF3 313806 KCR
47 60 SRF3 47  Timothy Gray 13 2:40.102  Minneapolis Mn SCCA Enterprises SRF3 253560 LOL Ryan Companies USInc.
48 33 SRF3 48  David Glodowski 13 2:41.440  Minneapolis MN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 456468 LOL SRG Autosport
49 08 SRF3 49  Andrea King 13 2:42.590  North Oaks MN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 497690 LOL SRG Autosport
50 57 SRF3 50  Craig Froeter 13 2:42.366  Sterling IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 218094_1 BVR Eastlake Ventures
51 72 SRF3 51  David De Bolt 13 2:44.927  Cumberland IN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 3899_1 IND PaDor Farms
52 03 sre3 52 Robert Reed 11 2:32.044  Uxbridge MA SCCA Enterprises SRF3 311013 MHR IceRace.com
53 1 SRF3 53  Jeff Beick 9 2:34.941  Ingleside IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 131861 CHI
54 29 SRF3 54  Dave Yahn 9 2:41.986  Erin WI SCCA Enterprises SRF3 135501_1 Milw Green Flag Racing
55 177 SRF3 55  Andre Perra 9 2:33.955  Portland OR SCCA Enterprises SRF3 461936 Ore Senva Sensors
56 13 SRF3 56  Steven Rehkemper 7 2:32.894  Chicago IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 222447 CHI Top secret toys
DNF 71 SRF3 DNF  Charles Pigeon 5 2:37.067  Abilene TX SCCA Enterprises SRF3 451228 LnSt tige boats
DNF 44  srF3 DNF  Kyle Yuchinski 4 2:34.200  Marion TX SCCA Enterprises SRF3 527053 Almo
DNF 8 SRF3 DNF  Jean-Luc Liverato 4 2:35.643  Woodstock GA SCCA Enterprises SRF3 269175 Atl ExpandedTechnologies Inc./PM Racing
DNF 159 sre3 DNF  Scott Reimer 4 2:41.911  Beaverton MI SCCA Enterprises SRF3 530760 DET
DNF OO SRF3 DNF  Scott Monroe 2 2:34.441 League City TX SCCA Enterprises SRF3 289372_1 Hous Access Companies
DNF 48 SRF3 DNF  Chris Jennerjahn Hartford City IN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 264694_1 IND Jennerjahn Machine Inc.
Not classified
DNS 23 SRF3 DNS  John Tipton Lexington KY SCCA Enterprises SRF3 364068 Ore MBI Racing
DNS 47 SRF3 DNS  David Pintaric Canfield OH SCCA Enterprises SRF3 329254 MVR Kryderacing
Announcements
race duration 40:41.179
Car #4 DQ per race director - GCR 9.3.25.A
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.886 77.604 2:30.571 96.784 19 - Bobby Sak

Orbits

_
AT Bfr
Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Page 2/3

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson
Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/28/2020 7:30:56 AM



Sunday Race results
WeatherTech Official
Chicago Region Posted 06/28/2020
SCCA June Sprints

ROAD AMERICA’

) WeatherTech

Chicago Region

RACING TIRE
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__HICAGO
EGION

SCCA |

SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 4=SRF3
R2=Race 2
Race (13 Laps) started at 12:56:44

Road America 4.048 miles
6/14/2020 12:30

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
DNS 2 1 SRF3 DNS  Steve Fogg West Linn OR SCCA Enterprises SRF3 364660 Ore MBI Racing/Lisa Alex Emily Racing
DQ 4 SRF3 DQ  Denny Stripling 13 2:30.937  McKinney TX SCCA Enterprises SRF3 219463 Tex Southeast Spec Racer/Lightspeed Moto
Announcements
race duration 40:41.179
Car #4 DQ per race director - GCR 9.3.25.A
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.886 77.604 2:30.571 96.784 19 - Bobby Sak
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter —
SOM - Gloria Larson /?JM
Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268 Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Printed: 6/28/2020 7:30:56 AM Page 3/3



) WeatherTech y
Sunday Race results gz , lmbign [T ﬁ00$l?r CiiIIQAGO
WeatherTech Official med .« , . RAGHD e | EGION
Chicago Region Posted June 22 T— pﬂﬂfs A.SCCA 4
ROAD AMERICA®  SCCAJune Sprints TS .. CEP . g
| |
SCCA June Sprints @Road America Sorted on Laps
| |
Gp 5=SM Road America 4.048 miles
R2=Race 2 6/14/2020 13:25
Race (13 Laps) started at 13:58:29
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 2 SM 1 Jim Drago 13 2:43.366  Memphis TN Mazda Miata 333432 MIDS East Street Racing G-Loc Brakes
2 32 SM 2 Preston Pardus 13 2:43.195  New Smyrna Beach FL Mazda Miata 449867 CFR Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ 5x |
3 47 sm 3 Kyle Greenhill 13 2:43.391  Mundelein IL Mazda Miata 395683 CHI MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosy
4 28 SM 4 Chris Haldeman 13 2:43.436  McKinney TX Mazda Miata 412747 Tex X factor racingMazdaHoosierg-loc brake
5 39 SM 5 Danny Steyn 13 2:43.438  Fort Lauderdale FL Mazda Miata 376487 FLA ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/C
6 27 SM 6  Tom Brown 13 2:43.473  Muskego WI Mazda Miata 404862 Milw Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom W
7 66 sm 7  Charles Mactutus 13 2:43.992  Columbia SC Mazda Miata 545121 SCR Panic Motorsports
8 142 sm 8  Brandon Collins 13 2:44.593  River Forest IL Mazda Miata 510838 CHI Advanced Autosports
9 75 SM 9  Voytek Burdzy 13 2:43.441  Shiller Park IL Mazda Miata 407876 BVR Advanced Autosports
10 07 SM 10  Tyler Brown 13 2:43.562  Muskego WI Mazda Miata 460133 Milw Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom W
11 92 SM 11 Jason Knuteson 13 2:43.799  Indianapolis IN Mazda Miata 331892 CFR Roger Knuteson Racing
12 49 SM 12 Peter Ensor 13 2:43.308  Finksburg MD Mazda Miata 464679 WDC PAGID/East Street Racing
13 18 sm 13 Daniel Bender 13 2:44.278  Northbrook IL Mazda Miata 419155 CHI Advanced Autosport Bravo Trailers
14 56 sm 14 Todd Buras 13 2:43.791  Melbourne FL Mazda Miata 264358 CFR East Street GLOC Krispy K
15 61 sm 15  Jonathan Davis 13 2:43.716 ~ Wadsworth OH Mazda Miata 466970 NEO Rossini Racing Products G-LOC Brakes
16 26 sm 16  Michael Gagliardo 13 2:43.874  Glenview IL Mazda Miata 478744 CHI EJ's Place
17 14 SM 17  Rob Hines 13 2:44.280  Arlington VA Mazda Miata 219365 WDC Meathead / G-LOC Brakes / Hoosier
18 85 SM 18  Justin Casey 13 2:44.338  Santa Clara CA Mazda Miata 526839 SFR X-Factor Racing/WrentchLLC/G-LOC Brz
19 22 SM 19  Michael Ross 13 2:43.828  Friendswood TX Mazda Miata 405680 Hous X-Factor Racing Rockspring
20 141 sm 20  Nico Bratz 13 2:44.423  Oconomowoc WI Mazda Miata 610792 Milw
21 145 ™ 21 Steven Powers 13 2:44.852  Phoenix AZ Mazda Miata 212429 AZ
22 68 SM 22 Junior Brock 13 2:45.081  Birmingham AL Mazda Miata 404150 ALA OPM
23 89 SM 23 James Randall 13 2:45.679  Watertown MN Mazda Miata 338044 LOL Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy
24 12 sm 24  Callahan Kohls 13 2:44.942  Elm Grove WI Mazda Miata 534025 Milw Dad's Wallet
25 00 sm 25  Marc Cefalo 13 2:44.547  Swoyersville PA Mazda Miata 256244 NEP Planet-miata.com
26 122 SM 26 Ryan Weyer 13 2:45.954  Hubertus WI Mazda Miata 528266 Milw Styled Aesthetics Baird Consiglio osmar
27 3 SM 27  Anthony Geraci 13 2:45.618  Glen Head NY Mazda Miata 443372 NYR KRUGSPEED / A Geraci racing
28 60 SM 28  Stanley Skip Brock 13 2:46.516  Birmingham AL Mazda Miata 378893 ALA OPM Autosports Nelson Engine
29 114 sm 29  Amy Mills 13 2:46.662  Bellevue WA Mazda Miata 360169 NYR Flatout Motorsports
30 73 sm 30  Bret Prange 13 2:46.449  Twin Lakes WI Mazda Miata 530532 Milw G-LOC Brakes
31 188 sm 31  Michael LaMaina 13 2:46.578  Oaklyn NJ Mazda Miata 384683 SR Cornerstone Financial Advisors
32 46 SM 32 Domenico Leuci 13 2:46.988  Binghamton NY Mazda Miata 424106 GLN GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racin
33 5 sm 33 Nick Leverone 13 2:45.578  Mendon MA Mazda Miata 200602 NER Flatout Motorsports Inc.
Announcements
race duration38:43.589
Car 09 & 78 loss of 3 positions in class per chief steward - GCR 6.1.1.B
Cars 5 & 55 & 58 loss of 2 positions per chief steward - GCR 6.1.1.A, B, C, D
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.101 81.532 2:43.195 89.297 32 - Preston Pardus
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits

Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter —

SOM - Gloria Larson /?JM

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268 Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Printed: 6/22/2020 9:59:57 AM Page 1/3



) WeatherTech y
Sunday Race results P24 |, T ﬁ00$l?r CiI{HCAGO
WeatherTech Official (1] L EGION
Chicago Region Posted June 22 N pﬂﬂfs A.SCCA 4
ROAD AMERICA®  SCCAJune Sprints TS .. CEP . g
| |
SCCA June Sprints @Road America Sorted on Laps
| |
Gp 5=SM Road America 4.048 miles
R2=Race 2 6/14/2020 13:25
Race (13 Laps) started at 13:58:29
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
34 185 sm 34  Leland Werner 13 2:48.052  Fox River Grove IL Mazda Miata 517504 CHI Werner Motorsports
35 3 1 SM 35  Christopher Shaffer 13 2:47.543  Dallas TX Mazda Miata 545153 Tex X-Factor Racing | ME
36 57 SM 36  Steve Kohls 13 2:46.770  Elm Grove WI Mazda Miata 454661 Milw Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing
37 41 SM 37  Myles Goertz 13 2:46.767  Waukee IA Mazda Miata 506119 DMV In memory of Elmer Goertz / Advanced
38 54 SM 38  Natalino Scappaticci 13 2:47.919  Ann Arbor MI Mazda Miata 492750 DET www.alliedeagle.com | V2 Motorsports
39 58 SM 39  Vinnie Baratta 13 2:45.999  Katy TX Mazda Miata 451356 Hous Aliana Family Dental Drake Motorsports
40 189 SM 40  Ryan Gutile 13 2:48.571  Madera CA Mazda Miata 513091 SFR FlyinRyan Motorsports
41 24 sm 41 John Kendall 13 2:47.246  Three Lakes WI Mazda Miata 524566 Milw Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fif
42 09 sm 42 Andrew Devoto 13 2:46.862  Wilsall MT Mazda Miata 352911 SwMt  Devoto and Co. GHG LLC Rosa's Pizza ¢
43 192 SM 43 Tyson Schwiesow 13 2:47.736  Green Bay WI Mazda Miata 449731 Milw Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Auto
14 107 sm 44 Alejandro DellaTorre 13 2:48.765  Oak Park MI Mazda Miata 468874 DET
45 131 SM 45  Chad Cheshire 13 2:47.705  Plantersville TX Mazda Miata 544012 Hous
46 17 SM 46 Whitfield Gregg 13 2:49.298  Bellevue WA Mazda Miata 360035 NYR Flatout Motorsports
47 93 SM 47  Charles Habisreutinger 13 2:48.506  Spartanburg SC Mazda Miata 491799 CCR Habis Realty Panic Motorsports
48 99 sm 48  Michael Stagl 13 2:48.426  Waukesha WI Mazda Miata 302712_1 Milw Advanced AutoSports
49 128 SM 49  Raymond Kobs 13 2:49.543  Lexington MA Mazda Miata 508041 NER Flatout Motorsports
50 34 sm 50  Joe Stadelmann 13 2:50.719  Milton MA Mazda Miata 181245 NER Flatout Motorsports
51 7 M 51  Chris Giesen 13 2:49.097  Thiensville WI Mazda Miata 176739 Milw Giesen Motorsports
52 181 SM 52 Adam Sargis 13 2:51.693  Frankfort IL Mazda Miata 453083 BVR Carbotech
53 78 sm 53  Warren Sackman 13 2:50.990  Phoenix AZ Mazda Miata 405604 NYR Jim Locke Automotive
54 9 1 SM 54  Robert Brill 13 2:52.216  Davisburg MI Mazda Miata 614899 DET Solomon Hodges ElectroAir Hometowne
55 51 SM 55 J.C. Ogle 12 2:50.946  Pittsfield MA Mazda Miata 336433_1 NER Atlas Private Wealth Management
56 02 sm 56  Nick Iarossi 10 2:46.182  Tallahassee FL Mazda Miata 472879 Dix OPM Motorsports
57 10 sm 57  Chris Lefferdink 6 2:47.122  Northfield IL Mazda Miata 476843 CHI Moxie Advanced Autosports
58 63 sm 58  Mark Curlee 6 2:53.592  Montgomery TX Mazda Miata 544530 Tex
59 55 sm 59  Senter Smith 8 2:45.222  Greenville SC Mazda Miata 483451 CCR Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Treis Blocl
60 11 SM 60  William Keeling 6 2:53.986  Houston TX Mazda Miata 287317 Hous PhillipsRacePrep/RaceEngineering/G-LC
DNF 87 SM DNF  Brad Childs 3 2:52.973  Pittsburgh PA Mazda Miata 515067 STC Pittsburgh Aviation Animal Rescue Tean
DNF 30 sm DNF  Justin Tysdal 2 3:07.649  Carmel IN Mazda Miata 463501 IND Seven Corners
DNF 76 SM DNF  Jeff Luckritz 1 2:50.331  Saint Joseph MI Mazda Miata 172591_1 SBR Cars By Campbell-Niles MI
DNF 13 SM DNF  Rudy Wopat Stoddard WI Mazda Miata 437230 Milw Get Schwifty Racing
Not classified
Announcements
race duration38:43.589
Car 09 & 78 loss of 3 positions in class per chief steward - GCR 6.1.1.B
Cars 5 & 55 & 58 loss of 2 positions per chief steward - GCR 6.1.1.A, B, C, D
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.101 81.532 2:43.195 89.297 32 - Preston Pardus
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits

Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter —

SOM - Gloria Larson /?/JM

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268 Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Printed: 6/22/2020 9:59:57 AM Page 2/3



Sunday Race results
WeatherTech Official
Chicago Region Posted June 22
SCCA June Sprints
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SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 5=SM
R2=Race 2
Race (13 Laps) started at 13:58:29

Road America 4.048 miles
6/14/2020 13:25

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
DNS 98 SM DNS  Charlie Campbell Corry PA Mazda Miata 285427 MHR Campbell Trucking/Carbotech/IPM
DNS 16 SM DNS  Dan Goff warrenville IL Mazda Miata 499934 CHI Golden Graphics Chris Taylor Racing Se
DNS 90 sm DNS  Mark Donato Weston MA Mazda Miata 526919 NER  Flatout Motorsports
DNS 43 SM DNS  Dan Sheehy Spring TX Mazda Miata 544803 Hous PhillipsRacePrep
DNS 115 sm DNS  Richard Guerine Melrose Park IL Mazda Miata 293225 CHI Megwear
DNS 19 SM DNS T Craig Berry Tyler TX Mazda Miata 284668 Tex Berry Marble and Granite / East Street
DNS 94 SM DNS  Thomas Sager Naperville IL Mazda Miata 128908 CHI Tech Trade Partners
Announcements
race duration38:43.589
Car 09 & 78 loss of 3 positions in class per chief steward - GCR 6.1.1.B
Cars 5 & 55 & 58 loss of 2 positions per chief steward - GCR 6.1.1.A, B, C, D
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.101 81.532 2:43.195 89.297 32 - Preston Pardus

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson
Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/22/2020 9:59:57 AM
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WeatherTech Sunday Race results
Chicago Region Official
SCCA June Sprints Posted 4:50 PM
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SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 6=FV, F5, FF
R2=Race 2 (Split Start)
Race (13 Laps) started at 15:01:06

Road America 4.048 miles
6/14/2020 14:20

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 6 FF 1 Simon Sikes 13 2:25.473  Martinez GA Mygale Sj12 526265 ATL RiceRace Groupégear.com Susi Uni
2 52 FF 2 Jackson Lee 13 2:24.894  Avon IN Mygale SJ13 614746 IND Tnemec/Subway/Caldwell Realty RiceR:
3 33 FF 3 Jeffrey Bartz 13 2:26.194  Pjymouth wi Honda FF Van Diemen 105156_4 Milw Pure Energy Racing
4 85 4 David H. Livingston Jr. 13 2:26.438  Nashville TN Spectrum 14H 251277 TEN ThermaMasters
5 9 1 FF 5  Josh Pierson 13 2:25.913  Wilsonville OR Spectrum 014\Honda 627242 Ore Tovation / TransUnion
6 13 FF 6  Burton Kyle August 13 2:26.585  Webster NY Mygale SJ-11 514012 FLR RiceRace Monro Ruthie's Rental Cottag
7 90 FF 7  Max Mallinen 13 2:26.614  Ketchum ID Spectrum 014 377882 SnRv Swan Motorsports/Hoosier/Honda Perfc
8 48 Fs 1 Eric McRee 13 2:24.191  LAPEER MI NovaRace Blade 474251 DET John E. Green Co. Lake Erie Electric M3
9 07 2 Calvin Stewart 13 2:24.093  Novi MI Novakar Blade F600 290303_1 DET SabbathTruth.com Hoosier Tires

10 22 F5 3 James Weida 13 2:24.289  West Lafayette IN Scorpion W1 331314 IND Weida Apartments Formula X-1

11 43 F5 4  Aaron Ellis 13 2:25.287  Farmington MN Ellis AE13 192171 LOL Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier

12 137 FF 8  Bill Kephart 13 2:27.763  Colorado Springs CO VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 218084 Colo

13 64 F5 5  Justin Gaver 13 2:25.231  Milwaukee WI Maverick F500 233036 Milw

14 8 FF 9  Marc Blanc 13 2:28.943  New Glarus WI Swift DB16 536211 BVR CARQUEST Auto Parts Schulz Automoti

15 23 FF 10  Tazio Stefanelli 13 2:28.068  Downing WI Spectrum FF1600 499339 Milw Millennium Forms

16 12 FF 11 Bob Reid 13 2:31.180  Millbrook NY Citation FF 418046 NYR Weiss

17 03 = 6  Darrel Greening 13 2:28.664  Fond du Lac WI Red Devil BR-2K2 191044 Milw Pro Motorsports

18 38 7  Steven Jondal 13 2:31.432  Rushford MN Red Devil 1514 240744_1 LOL Jondal machine

19 78 F5 8  Jason Martin 13 2:31.690  River Grove IL KBS mkvii 433734 CHI

20 18 12 Keith Hall 13 2:35.437  Arvada CO Crossle 55F 426586 Colo Westwoods Motor Classics

21 67 F5 9  Jack Walbran 12 2:33.620  Saint Louis MO Scorpion 118865 STL Mitchell Racing Services

22 9 F5 10  F Russell Strate Jr. 12 2:36.215  Alden NY Scorpion S-1 1951 WNY Hoosier Mitchell Racing Services

23 1 ]_3 Fv 1 Hunter Phelps-Barron 12 2:46.030  Garland TX Mysterian M4 546899 TEX Barron Racing/Noble Engine

24 46 Fv 2 Chris Jennerjahn 12 2:45.704  Hartford City IN Vortech Vortech 264694_1 IND Jennerjahn Machine Inc.

25 2 Fv 3 Zachary Whitston 12 2:45.540  Austin TX Protoform P2 33931_4 Milw Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA

26 25 Fv 4 Andrew Thomas Abbott 12 2:45.874  Livonia MI Vector AM-1 373614 DET Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars

27 75 Fv 5  Brian Farnham 12 2:45.389  Medina OH Silver Bullet FR-1 438575 NOV Kearney Driver Development Hoosier A

28 04 F5 11 Rick Eskola 11 2:45.768  Tomahawk WI QC1 INVADER 158574 Milw Lynn Eskola

29 72 Fv 6  Andrew Whitston 11 2:46.038  Neenah WI Protoform P2 289416 Milw Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier

30 5 Fv 7  Ron Whitston 11 2:48.032  Neenah WI Protoform P2 33931_1 Milw Subway/Hoosier

31 35 Fv 8  Graham Loughead 11 2:50.244  Bloomington IN Vortech 59992_6 OVR Perfectly Planned Events/PCI

32 80 Fv 9  Stevan Davis 11 2:50.253  Danielsville GA Vortech 56649 Atl Hoosier/Butler Engines/Roxannes

33 8]_ Fv 10  Alexander Bertolucci 11 2:50.449  Mount Prospect IL Citation XTC-41 194240_3 INR J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier

Announcements
race duration 31:47.669
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
3.064 99.308 2:24.093 101.135 07 - Calvin Stewart

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson
Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/14/2020 4:55:57 PM
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SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Sorted on Laps

Gp 6=FV, F5, FF
R2=Race 2 (Split Start)
Race (13 Laps) started at 15:01:06

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown

34 110 ®v 11 Elliott O Barron 11 2:50.317  Leander TX

35 08 w 12 Steve Whitston 11 2:54.516  Hutto TX

36 21 Fv 13 William Styczynski 11 2:55.395  Downers Grove IL

37 73 FF 13 Robert Perona 10 2:25.105  Indianapolis IN

38 103 v 14 Mckenzie "Mac" Wolff 10 2:51.995  Houston TX

39 86 12 George Bugg 9 2:30.464  Toney AL

40 58 13 H Cory McLeod 9 2:39.808  Charlotte NC

41 51 ~rF 14 Paul Reineck 8 2:39.409  Wilmette IL

42 87 w 15  Dennis Andrade 7 2:49.939  Silverlake WA

43 14 +5 14 Don Napier 7 2:40.568  Greenwood IN
DNF 83 DNF  Tim Kautz 5 2:26.597  St. Charles IL
DNF 27 FF DNF  Ray Rivard 5 2:29.302  Macomb MI
DNF 26 w DNF  Brandon Abbott 5 2:47.298  Farmington Hills MI
DNF 88 w DNF  Mark Richardson 3 2:51.182  Washington IL
DNF 111 #v DNF  Devin Boucher Terrell TX
DNF 102 Fv DNF  Jason White Hutto TX
DNF 127 F® DNF  John Kennelly Guilford CT
DNF 20 FF DNF  Russell J Ruedisueli Rochester MI

Not classified

Make-Model

Protoform P2

Road America 4.048 miles
6/14/2020 14:20

Member_ID Region Sponsor
625036 LnSt Barron Racing Nobel Engines
Volkswagen Protoform P2 631357 Milw Barron Racing

Vortech 66869_1 CHI Studio 21 Architects

Piper Df-3 439562 IND Bell Helmets Sparco

Volkswagen Protoform 4 626049 Hous Barron Racing

NovaKar J10 Rakavon 344667 TVR Mitchell Racing Services

Novakar J-10 234010 CCR Animal Health and Wellness NC / Mitch
Van Diemen RF98 262400 CHI Level 11 Creative

Vortech 45807_1 Nwst D & D Racing

Scorpion S-1 310520 IND Dairy Queen / Mitchell Racing

Piper DF3D / Honda
Van Diemen RF99
Vector AM-1
Mysterian M2
Mysterian M-2

Protoform P2

Vortech

Van Diemen RF99

324307 CHI Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe

291871_1 OVR HIPPI Racing

315309 DET Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars
353234 CILL 4MULA Enginuity

550436 TEX Barron racing Noble engines
624579 Tex

485056 NER Radiant Racing Tech

117985_1 DET

DNS 02 FF DNS  Mark White Waunakee WI Piper DF5 351370 Milw Johnsonville Heskmeth Racing
DNS 7 Fv DNS  Jeff Loughead Darien IL Vortech CR04 59992_1 OVR Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughea
DNS 74 w DNS  Stuart Delaney Plymouth MI Caracal C-SB 61294_1 DET LRE Noble Hoosier SB Caracal
DNS 62 FF DNS  Robert Gross Washington TWP MI Piper DL 7 484119 DET
DNS 24 FF DNS  Nicholas Sheppard GOBLES ML Swift DB1 524481 WMR West Michigan Lighting Lakeshore Elect
Announcements
race duration 31:47.669
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
3.064 99.308 2:24.093 101.135 07 - Calvin Stewart

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster

Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter

SOM - Gloria Larson
Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/14/2020 4:55:57 PM
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Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Sunday Race results
Official
Posted 5:20 PM
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SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Sorted on Laps

Gp 7=GT1, GT2, T1, AS

R2=Race 2

Race (15 Laps) started at 15:56:39

Road America 4.048 miles
6/14/2020 15:15

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 4 Gn 1 Tony Ave 15 2:06.781  Maiden NC Chevrolet Corvette 138993 CCR
2 31 ¢n 2 Dave Ruehlow 15 2:07.842  Hartland WI Chevrolet Corvette 353465 Milw Ruehlow Racing
3 36 GT1 3 Cliff Ebben 15 2:07.805  Appleton WI Ford mustang 244296 Milw Stumpf Ford/McMahon Grp/Lamers Rac
4 05 oan 4 David Fershtand 15 2:12.187  Fort Worth TX Chevrolet Corvette 225386 Tex Fershtand Race Prepared
5 66 GT1 5 Denny Lamers 15 2:13.348  Fremont WI Ford mustang 268567_1 Milw Stumpf Ford/McMahon Grp/Lamers Rac
6 30 ocm 6  JRichard Grant 15 2:13.647  Germantown TN Chevrolet Corvette 37253_1 Atl
7 46 GT2 1 Mark Boden 15 2:17.488  Buffalo Grove IL Porsche 991.2 Cup 266025_1 CHI Fall-Line Motorsports
8 2 Gn 2 Brad McAllister 14 2:16.973  Sherwood OR Ford Mustang 276274 Ore Periodontal Associates
9 48 GT2 3 Jay Sauter 14 2:17.734  West Salem WI Chevrolet camaro 483418 LOL TPIS Racing Engines & Dyno Services
10 16 GT2 4 Thomas Herb 14 2:20.638  Barrington IL Porsche GT3 Cup 403182 CHI Fall-Line Motorsports
11 3 T1 1 Bill Baten 14 2:23.143  Carmel IN Chevrolet Camaro 251504_1 IND Van Winkle Baten; Priority; Hoosier
12 49 GT2 5  Patrick Utt 14 2:23.258  Riverview FL Chevrolet Camaro 459856 Milw RaceQuip
13 75 GT2 6  Scott Sanda 14 2:25.938  Western Springs IL Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 215450_1 CHI Tro Manufacturing
14 59 an 7 Elliot Finlayson 14 2:19.571  Yorkville IL Chevrolet Corvette 241352_5 CHI Performance AFX Motorsports - ZIP Cor
15 60 GT2 8  Timothy Gray 14 2:25.462  Minneapolis Mn Ford Cope Mustang 253560 LOL Ryan Companies US Inc
16 O GT2 9  Darren Dilley 14 2:25.215  Hillsboro OR Mazda RX-7 330346 Ore Cheap Fast Racing
17 17 ™1 2 Timothy Rubright 14 2:27.416  Kutztown PA Ford Boss 302S 405374 WDC Blue Knob Auto .com
18 39 @3 1 George Cichon 13 2:27.482  Caledonia IL Mazda RX-7 102531 BVR Mazda/CichonRacing
19 24 & 1 Andrew McDermid 13 2:28.261  Howell MI Ford Mustang 137606 Milw Weather TechFelice PerformancelLane A
20 78 GT3 2 Rob Warkocki 13 2:28.938  Frankfort IL Mazda RX7 119077 CHI Hoosier/TRO/Mazda
21 54 AS 2 Philip Smith 13 2:29.724  New Albany OH Chevrolet Camaro 290992_1 OVR Hoosier tires Phil Harper Engines PRS R
22 02 ¢cm 10  David Marshall 13 2:30.621  plymouth wi Ford mustang 446416 Milw marshall masonry
23 15 AS 3 Daniel Richardson 13 2:30.236  Derwood MD Chevrolet Camaro 346484 WDC GentiumTech/Hoosier/Hayworth/AutoG
24 80 AS 4  Matt Regan 13 2:39.415  Addison IL Ford Mustang 260925_0 CHI CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing
25 O 1 GT2 11 Rhett Barkau 12 2:19.267  Freeport Il Dodge challenger 515020 BVR barkaucars.com
26 50 GT2 12 Tom Patton 11 2:19.315  Fairfield Twp OH Sunbeam Tiger 62167 CIN Hoosier Tires/RedlineQil/Carbotech
27 117 s 5  Andy Schniedermeyer 11 2:51.806  Florissant MO Chevrolet camaro 481515 STL Castlereagh team racing
28 124 o¢n 7  Rick Dittman 8 2:12.935  Lincolnshire IL Chevrolet Corvette C 7 57464 CHI RDE
29 71 GT3 3 Jeff Dernehl 8 2:27.633  Roswell GA Mazda RX-7 285439 Atl Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier/luckys b
DNF 21 AS DNF  Gregory Eaton 4 2:29.480  Woodbridge VA Ford Mustang 306463 WDC Eaton Racing and Development
DNF 58 GT2 DNF  Cliff White 3 2:19.895  Huntsville AL M1 RACE CARS TA2 290226 TVR B2 Motorsports M1 Race Cars
DNF 144 GT2 DNF  Tim Kezman 3 2:20.973  Franksville WI Porsche 991 Cup 468072 Milw LEMONS OF LOVE.
DNF 88 ™ DNF  James Browne 1 3:11.518  Dallas TX Porsche Cayman 615579 Tex
Announcements
race duration 32:33.348
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
7.443 111.906 2:06.781 114.945 4 - Tony Ave

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster

Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/14/2020 5:17:40 PM
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SCCA June Sprints @Road America

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 7=GT1, GT2, T1, AS

Road America 4.048 miles

R2=Race 2 6/14/2020 15:15
Race (15 Laps) started at 15:56:39
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
DNF 14 »s DNF  James Jost 1 3:21.816  Allentown PA Ford Mustang 427812 PHL Jost Iron Works Yanek Custom Guns
Not classified
DNS 89 am DNS  Don Noe Arlington TX Ford Mustang 266856 Tex Metro Coffee Grouppe
DNS 77 GT3 DNS  Michael Heintzman SAN JOSE CA Mazda GT3 - Miata 426976 SFR Mazda/Carr Racing Chassis/Goodyear
DNS 63 T DNS  Bill Collins Saint Paul MN Chevrolet Corvette 483548 LOL Interstate Truck Driving School
DNS 69 cm DNS  Terry Gilles Avon Lake OH Nissan 350 Z 134893 NEO Hoosier
DNS 20 GT2 DNS  Tom Stanford Orland Park IL Chevrolet Camaro 99040 BVR Pote-Stanford Reporting
DNS 18 GT1 DNS  Paul Musschoot Marengo IL Chevrolet Corvette 281155 CHI C&P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway
DNS 12 a6mn DNS  Jim Valdez Denver CO BMW E46 98839 Colo Valdez Motorsports
DNS 51 GT2 DNS  Jonathan Start Caledonia MI Dodge Viper 345437 Milw Kalin Construction Hoosier
Announcements
race duration 32:33.348
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
7.443 111.906 2:06.781 114.945 4 - Tony Ave

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter

SOM - Gloria Larson
Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/14/2020 5:17:40 PM
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| SCCA June Sprints @Road America
| Gp 8=FA, P1, PX*
R2=Race 2 (Split Start)
Race (13 Laps) started at 16:49:35

Sorted on Laps |

Road America 4.048 miles
6/14/2020 16:10

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 26 P1 1 Chip Romer 13 2:02.801  Lake Havasu City AZ Elan DP02 512461 Lv Stella Artois
2 8 P1 2 Jason Miller 13 2:05.278  Elkhart Lake WI WynnFurst 226307 Milw Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier
3 88 3 John Mcaleer 13 2:05.732  Roswell GA Elan DP02 468495 Atl CAS Group
4 OO P1 4 William Munholland 13 2:07.070  Naples FL Elan DP-02 488161 KCR PODS
5 9 P1 5 Greg Case 13 2:06.747  Dunlap IL Stohr WF-1 200945 CILL Hawk Performance
6 66 1 Richard Zober 13 2:06.605  Croydon PA Swift 016a Mazda 187293 PHL Zober Industries Inc.
7 74 r 2 Dudley Fleck 13 2:06.834  Cedar Rapids IA Swift 016 Mazda 121305 Iowa Mazda Hoosier Guinness K-Hill
8 22 FA 3 Steve Forrer 13 2:06.862  Fox Point WI Mazda Swift 204815 Milw K-Hill/Hoosier
9 155 P1 6  Jeffrey Lederman 13 2:09.206  Vacaville CA Stohr WF1 Conversion 387457 SFR Joseph & Cohen Professional Corporati
10 48 FA 4 Lee Alexander 13 2:06.787  Springfield TN Swift 016a 407556 TEN Swan Motorsports
11 64 PX 1 Judd Miller 13 2:10.496  Katy TX Radical PX 551937 Hous Esses Racing
12 71 FA 5  Michael Mallinen 12 2:07.726  Ketchum ID Swift 016.a 305508 SnRv Swan Motorsports/Hoosier/Hasselgren/
13 09 =m 6  J.R.Smart 12 2:09.194  Madison WI Swift 014a 295306 Milw Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah
14 O P1 7  Jean-Luc Liverato 12 2:04.822  Woodstock GA Elan DP-02 269175 Atl ETI/PM Racing/Mazda
15 15 7 Paul Ravaris 12 2:15.594  Aledo TX Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 453130 Tex Madhatter Golf CR3 Capital
16 5 1 FA 8  Larry Howard 11 2:07.288  Kansas City MO Swift 016 463268 KCR Epic Electric Service RCR Swan Motor s
17 35 rm 8  Johnnie Crean 9 2:05.896  Kamuela HI Dauntless Stohr Dauntless Stohr 49 CSCC  MORRISONS Rogue Wilderness Advent
18 46 P1 9  James French 8 2:02.759  Sheboygan WI Swift 014-CSR 396487 Milw Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.
19 18 PX 2 Conrad Park 8 2:17.080  Corinth TX Radical RXC 600R 546969 Tex
DNF 79 FA DNF  C Ahsen Yelkin 5 2:16.086  Canfield OH Swift 014 93996_1 STC Everclear
Not classified
DNS 19 m DNS  Kenton Koch Huntersville NC Elan DP02 436116 CSCC  Comprent
DNS 23 P1 DNS  Jim Devenport Alamo CA Elan DP02 370871 SFR Cranbrook Group Inc.
DNS 5 DNS  Robert Radmann Cedarburg WI Elan Pro Formula Mazda 538026 Milw
DNS 84 P1 DNS  Steve Forrer Fox Point WI Toyota Ralt RT 41 204815 Milw K-Hill Motorsports NJMP
Announcements
New Track Record (2:10.496) for PX by Judd Miller.
race duration 26:59.165
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
48.080 117.003 2:02.759 118.711 46 - James French

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West - Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM - Gloria Larson
Chicago Region - Sanction 20-ST-8268
Printed: 6/14/2020 7:12:38 PM
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